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Tuesday 27th July 2021

Racel HOPKINS LIVERMORE CUP 27/8/21 2&3Y0 MAIDEN HANDICAP 1000m 12:25 pm

Race2 IRON JACK MAIDEN PLATE 1250m 1:00 pm

Race3 WELCOME OVERSEAS VIEWERS CLASS 1 & MAIDEN PLATE 2000m 1:35 pm

Race4 KENNARDS HIRE - TAREE CLASS 3 HANDICAP 1250m 2:10 pm

Race 5 XXXX GOLD CLASS 2 HANDICAP 1400m 2:45 pm

Race 6 ZULU CLUB AT MVRC BENCHMARK 58 HANDICAP 1000m 3:20 pm

Race7 WWW.MANNINGVALLEYRACECLUB.COM.AU BENCHMARK 58 HANDICAP  4:00 pm
1600m
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Race 1 HOPKINS LIVERMORE CUP 27/8/21 2&3YO MAIDEN

HANDICAP 1000m

Prize $23,520. 1st $12,280. 2nd $4,440. 3rd $2,300. 4th $1,200. 5th $750. 6th $550. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500.

10th $500.

Rail: True Entire Course

Straight: 350m.

Circumference: 1530m.

For: Two-Years-Old and Three-Years-Old. General Handicap. Maiden. 55.00. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 2. Seething Chuck Lugging Bit FIRST TIME, 4. Just My Luck Cross-over Nose Band OFF FIRST TIME,
Ear Muffs (Pre-Race Only) FIRST TIME, Gelded, Lugging Bit FIRST TIME, 6. Dust'm Barrier Blanket FIRST TIME, 7.
Oblivion Concussion Plates (Front) FIRST TIME, 8. Robarge Lugging Bit FIRST TIME, Nose Roll FIRST TIME, 10.

Bob's One Blinkers FIRST TIME, 12. Super Bound Blinkers FIRST TIME, Lugging Bit FIRST TIME

Horse
1. Asmodeus
2. Seething Chuck
3. Al Be Purple

5. Belleofthehunter
6. Dust'm

7. Oblivion

8. Robarge (N2)

10. Bob's One

11. Jesta Coco

12. Super Bound
13. Monsoon Magic
14. Been A Star

15. Cheketa

16. Supreme Vision

Jockey

Jeff Kehoe

Rachael Murray
Madeline Owen (a3)

Reece Jones
Mikayla Weir
Ashley Morgan

Georgina McDonnell
(a2)

Raymond Spokes
Jackson Searle (a3)
Dylan Gibbons
Winona Costin
Ben Looker

Kirk Matheson
Matthew Bennett

Trainer

Jessica McCusker
Karen Owen
Karen Owen

Ken Lantry
Karen Owen
John Sprague
Terry Evans

Glen Milligan
Matthew Robinson
Joel & Wayne Wilkes
Nick Mitchell

Glen Milligan

Colt Prosser

Wayne Seelin

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
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Last 10
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29572359
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6s8
0s477
905009

Career
0:0-0-0
0:0-0-0
2:0-0-0

5:0-1-1
0:0-0-0
3:0-1-0
0:0-0-0

0:0-0-0
1:0-0-0
0:0-0-0
1:0-0-0
1:0-0-0
3:0-0-0
4:0-0-0

Prize
$0
$0

$1,600

$10,925
$0
$6,920
$0

$0
$500
$0
$500
$725
$2,100
$1,000

NSW: 12:25 pm

W%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

VIC/TAS: 12:25 pm

QLD: 12:25 pm
NT: 11:55 am
SA: 11:55 am

WA: 10:25 am

P%
0%
0%
0%

40%
0%
33%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

Taree | Page 2

Bar Wgt

10
14
6

59
59
58

SCRATCHED
11 575

7
3
9

57
57
57

SCRATCHED
13 565
4 56.5
12 56.5

8

5
2
1

56
55
55
55



www.sportshetform.com.au

sport.s'gmgw

b 0 3 . go go s 5 g'a g'a g'b - gl
M @ R OO N @ ©

ALy
s

-
£y

—
o

-

2. Seething Chuck

10. Bob's One

L L

12. Super Bound

5. Belleofthehunter "H‘

1. Asmodeus

8. Robarge

14

13. Monsoon Magic

6. Dust'm "H

14. Been A Star

3. Al Be Purple "H‘

i

15. Cheketa "ﬂ\

Rail position: True Entire Course

7. Oblivion "ﬂ‘
16. Supreme Vision "H

11. Jesta Coco "H

Race Direction —>
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3 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire El Nino Dam Direct Response

Breeder Miss J McCusker

Owners J mccusker

Colours Hot Pink, Sky Blue Seams
Race Details
11 of 14 TARE Tue 27Jul21  1000m 2&3y Mdn
30f9 PORT Sat3Jul21 1000m OPEN-BT

d"‘b ASMODEUS

Track Jockey
Soft6  J Kehoe
Heavyl J Kehoe
0

3 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Casino Prince Dam Seething Duck

Breeder Mr A Leopold

Owners A Leopold & Mrs L Leopold

Colours Navy Blue, Red Vee Yoke, Trident And Cap

Track Jockey
Soft6 R Murray
N/A M Weir
Heavy8 R Murray

6 B3 SEETHING CHUCK

Race Details

50f14 TARE Tue 27Jul21  1000m 2&3y Mdn
20f4 TARE Fril6Jul2l  1000m Open-bt
10of9 TAR Fri29Jan21  1000m OPEN-BT

"‘ IEJ AL BE PURPLE

3 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Albrecht Dam Redden Blues

Breeder Meringo Stud Farm

Owners A Leopold & L Leopold

Colours Navy Blue, Red Vee Yoke, Trident And Cap

Race Details

10 of 14 TARE Tue 27Jul21  1000m 2&3y Mdn
80f12 TARE Fril6Jul2l  1000m CGE MDN-SW
20f10 TARE Mon 28Jun21 1000m OPEN-BT
4of6  TARE Mon4Jan21 1000m MDN

40f8 TAR Sun20Dec20 1000m OPEN-BT

Track Jockey

Soft6 M Owen
Heavy9 M Owen
Heavy8 M Owen
I(;Ieavyl M Owen

Heavyl M Owen
0

* B BELLEOFTHEHUNTER

3 year old brown filly (female)

Sire Denman Dam Georgian Belle

Breeder Mr S Wong

Owners S Wong

Colours Pale Blue, Tartan Sash, Red Hooped Sleeves And Red Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
20f14 TARE Tue27Jul2l  1000m 2&3y Mdn Soft6 R Jones
20f5  NEWC Thu 22Jul21  800m 3YF MDN-BT Good4 R Jones
90f14 COFF Fril8Jun21  1000m MDN-SW Soft6 A Gibbons
70f12 TAMW Tue 23Feb21 %8\(/)0m 3Y+ F&M MDN- Good4 B Looker
20f7  NEWC Sat 30Jan21  900m MDN-SW Soft7 A Gibbons

Trainer Jessica McCusker Barrier 10
Jockey Jeff Kehoe 59.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 10 $31.00 Oblivion 57.0kg 9.13L 58.7 1 13
nfa 7 Razano n/a 1.18L 1:03.52
Trainer Karen Owen Barrier 14
Jockey Rachael Murray 59.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 14 $17.00 Oblivion 57.0kg 6.60L 58.7 33
00 1 Shake On It 0.0kg L
nfa 4 Seething Chuck n/a 0.72L 1:00.43
Trainer Karen Owen Barrier 6
Jockey Madeline Owen 58.0kg Prizemoney $1,600
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.0 6 $41.00 Oblivion 57.0kg 8.87L 58.7 10 8
59.0 11  $21 The Jaguar 59.0kg 7.59L 1:00.76 4 3
n/a 10 Are We Good n/a 039L 1:01.34
58.0 6  $31 Findellee 55.5kg 3.55L 59.75 5 4
nfa 2 Lord Heron n/a 6.05L 59.74
Trainer Ken Lantry Barrier 11
Jockey Reece Jones 57.5kg Prizemoney $10,925
Win Range - W&P% 0-40
Career 5:0-1-1 12 Mths 6:0-2-1 1stUp 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-1 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-1-0  Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
575 11 $6.50 Oblivion 57.0kg 2.76L 58.7 7 6
n/a Only Need Time n/a 1.96L 50.86
570 14 $6.50 Ronny Rock Art 59.0kg 5.92L 59.54 8 7
57.5 4 $2.45F Eyewitness 57.5kg 4911 57.24 8 7
555 1 $4.80 Miss Kono 55.5kg 1.77L 5231 2
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3 n DUSTI M Trainer Karen Owen Barrier 7
m Jockey Mikayla Weir 57.0kg
3 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Al Maher Dam Hunt'm
Breeder Mr A Leopold
Owners A Leopold & Mrs L Leopold FIRST STARTER
Colours Navy Blue, Red Vee Yoke, Trident And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f14 TARE Tue27Jul21  1000m 2&3y Mdn Softb M Weir 57.0 7 $51.00 Oblivion 57.0kg 7.70L 58.7 9 10
40f10 TARE Fril6Jul21 ~ 1000m OPEN-BT Heavy9 M Owen nfa 7 Robarge n/a 4871 1:02.94
b Trainer John Sprague Barrier 3
‘)'ﬁ}i OBLIVION Jockey Ashley Morgan 57.0kg Prizemoney $6,920
.i.,_;..;:z, | 2year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1000m W&P% 0-33
Z2 " Sire Winning Rupert Dam Mossbeat
3;532?;3 i SBg)‘;ggzteOCk LLc Career30-1-0 12 Mths41-1-0 1stUp20-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Orange, White Fox Head, White Striped Sleeves And Seams Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1.0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1.0-1-0
Jockey 2:1-1-0  Dist 3:0-1-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of14 TARE Tue27Jul21  1000m 2&3y Mdn Soft6 A Morgan 570 3 $1.70 Oblivion 57.0kg 2.76L 58.7 1 1
20f12 TARE Fril6Jul2l  1000m CGE MDN-SW  Heavy9 A Morgan 56.5 4 $4.80 The Jaguar 59.0kg 1.07L 1:00.76 1 1
20f9  PORT Sat3Jul2l ~ 1000m OPEN-BT geavyl R Spokes nfa 4 Razano n/a 035L 1:03.52
40f5 GOSF Sat 13Mar21 1000m MDN-SW Good4 K Latham 56.0 5 $5.50 Star Cherie 56.5kg 4.68L 58.38 2 2
50f8 CANB Fri5Feb21  1000m 2Y HCP Soft7 K Latham 570 8 $5.50 Pretty Woman 55.0kg 5.53L 58.54 33
L n Ro BARGE Trainer Terry Evans Barrier 9
w Jockey Georgina McDonnell 57.0kg
. 3year old bay filly (female)
B Sire Highly Recommended Dam Crochet
Breeder Scholes Famil Trust
Owners T Evans, S J Hart, AW Reichard, J E Batkin, Mrs C G Donaldson, L V FlRST STARTER
Muccillo, C Manios, Mrs S K Hong, KW Hong, D J Reynolds, B J Chater, F Partridge,
Mrs S M Partridge, C F Robinson, M J Cusack & C G Roth
Colours Green White Diamond Band Yellow Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f14 TARE Tue27Jul2l 1000m 2&3y Mdn Soft6 G Mcdonnell 57.0 9 $14.00 Oblivion 57.0kg 3.69L 58.7 8 9
10f10 TARE Fril6Jul2l  1000m OPEN-BT Heavy9 G Mcdonnell nfa 38 Robarge n/a 2.33L 1:02.94
LRof 7 TUNC Sat 15May21 1000m OPEN-BT Heavy9 D Gibbons nfa 1 Power Bells n/a 0.00L 1:02.39
- ' Trainer Glen Milligan Barrier 13
BOB S ONE Jockey Raymond Spokes 56.5kg
. . 2 year old chestnut gelding (male)
"M Sire Super One Dam Jodie's Rock
Breeder Domeland Pty Ltd
Owners G R Milligan, Ms V P Milligan, R R Milligan & Mrs M Milligan FIRST STARTER
Colours Red, Gold Sleeves
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
13 of 14 TARE Tue 27Jul21  1000m 2&3y Mdn Soft6 R Spokes 56.5 13 $31.00 Oblivion 57.0kg 10.88L 58.7 12 14
90f10 TARE Fril6Jul2l  1000m OPEN-BT Heavy9 A Morris nfa 9 Robarge n/a 10.83L 1:02.94
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JESTA COCO

,*Q: 3 year old brown or black filly (female)
* % Sire Direct Charge Dam Table Jest
Breeder Miss M Travis
Owners Miss M J Travis, M J Robinson & Mrs A A Travis
Colours Purple, Yellow Star, White And Purple Stars Sleeves And Cap, Yellow Pom
Pom
Race Details
8of14 TARE Tue27Jul21 1000m 2&3y Mdn

Track Jockey
Softb  J Searle

70f12 TARE Fril6jul21 ~ 1000m F&M MDN-SW  Heavy9 ) Searle
20f9  TAR  Mon 30Nov20 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 A Bullock
40f8 TAR Tue28Jul20 1000m OPEN-BT Heavy8 B Looker
6of 7 TAR Sat4Apr20  1000m OPEN-BT Heavy8 M Paget
[
- SUPER BOUND
G 2 year old bay gelding (male)
£% Sire Super One Dam Abound
Breeder Mr S Shann
Owners D E Atkinson, A Hass, S A Foster, A J Parkinson, N L Spinks, T R Spinks, M
R Spinks & Ms C Wilkes
Colours Royal Blue, Yellow Lightning Bolt, Red Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey

40f14 TARE Tue27Jul2l  1000m 2&3y Mdn
50f10 TARE Fri16Jul21 ~ 1000m OPEN-BT

Soft6 D Gibbons
Heavy9 D Gibbons

MONSOON MAGIC

3 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Wandjina Dam Wizard Princess

Breeder Go Bloodstock

Owners N Mitchell, S P Edwards, Mrs S Flint, G Rix, M Colloridi & Beats Working
(Mgr: C A Fameli)

Colours Pink, Black Diamonds, White Sleeves, Pink Chevrons, White Cap
Track Jockey

Softe W Costin
Soft7 A Bullock

Race Details
14 of 14 TARE Tue 27Jul21  1000m 2&3y Mdn
80f13 MUSWMon 21Jun21 1000m 3Y MDN

50f5 WYNG Mon 17May21 845m 3Y MDN-BT Soft5 A Bullock
40f6  GOSF Wed 25Nov20 800m 3Y+ MDN-BT Good4 C O'brien
s BEEN A STAR
' . 2 year old chestnut filly (female)
“ M Sire Stratum Star Dam Been Awakened
Breeder Mr D Trewern
Owners GR Milligan, Mrs v Milligan, R R Milligan, Mrs M Milligan, S Houlihan & P
D Braude Pty Ltd
Colours Red, Gold Sleeves, Red Cap
Race Details Track Jockey

60f14 TARE Tue27Jul21  1000m 2&3y Mdn
80f10 COFF Sat13Feb21 800m MDN
60of9 TAR Fri29Jan21  1000m OPEN-BT

Soft6 B Looker
Good4 A Morgan
Heavy8 H Wiki

Trainer Matthew Robinson Barrier 4
Jockey Jackson Searle 56.5kg Prizemoney $500
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 4 $16.00 Oblivion 57.0kg 8.45L 58.7 5 5
58.0 11  $20 Dulcima 58.0kg 5.93L 1:01.19 1 1
n/a Tallis n/a 0.06L 1:00.31
n/a Don't Tell Dion n/a 2.96L 1:02.48
nfa 6 Explodes n/a 8.06L 1:01.34
Trainer Joel & Wayne Wilkes Barrier 12
Jockey Dylan Gibbons 56.5kg
FIRST STARTER
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 12 $21.00 Oblivion 57.0kg 5.16L 58.7 2 2
nfa 1 Robarge n/a 7.54L 1:02.94
Trainer Nick Mitchell Barrier 8
Jockey Winona Costin 56.0kg Prizemoney $500
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 220-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 8 $41.00 Oblivion 57.0kg 11.20L 58.7 4 7
570 5  $41 Pleading 57.0kg 8.27L 59.61 10 11
n/a Mcnair n/a 4.02L 52.29
n/a The Neon Knight n/a 2.69L 49.49
Trainer Glen Milligan Barrier 5
Jockey Ben Looker 55.0kg Prizemoney $725
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 220-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 5 $31.00 Oblivion 57.0kg 7.69L 58.7 14 12
55.0 7 $41 Wild Wind 59.5kg 7.84L 45.13 8
nfa 1 Seething Chuck n/a 6.15L 1:00.43
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* ¥ CHEKETA

A 4 3yearold chestnut filly (female)
#_ = Sire Honor in War Dam Bonlity

Breeder Mr C Christian

Owners CJ Christian

Colours White, Silver Yoke, Royal Blue Hooped Sleeves And Royal Blue Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
12 of 14 TARE Tue 27Jul21  1000m 2&3y Mdn Soft6 K Matheson
40f11 PORT Thu4Mar21 1200m MDN-SW Heavy8 S S Arnold
70f9  PORT Sun7Feb2l  1206m F&M MDN Good4 L Rolls
70f9  PORT Fri22Jan21  1100m F&M MDN Good4 B Hodder
20f7 TAR Mon 11Jan21 1000m OPEN-BT Soft7 B Hodder

[ SuPREME VISION

)*, 11 3yearold bay or brown filly (female)
L Sire Kermadec Dam Anniversary Kiss
Breeder Mr G Shulman

Owners C A Phillips

Colours Orange, Green Shamrock, White Cap

Race Details

90f14 TARE Tue27Jul2l 1000m 2&3Y MDN
14 of 14 SCON Fri 9Jul21 900m MDN-SW
10 of 11 PORT Mon 26Apr21 1500m MDN-SW
12 of 14 PORT Fri 16Apr21  1200m MDN-SW
6of6  SCNE Wed 31Mar21 900m OPEN-BT

Track Jockey
Soft6 M Bennett
Heavy8 M Weir
Soft5 D Gibbons
Soft5 L Day

Softs L Cumberland

Trainer Colt Prosser Barrier 2

Jockey Kirk Matheson 55.0kg Prizemoney $2,100

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 2 $21.00 Oblivion 57.0kg 9.47L 58.7 13 11
565 9  $61 Muscadelle 56.5kg 2.32L 1:14.32 3 4
575 5 $31 Shadow Vixen 55.0kg 7.23L 1:12.72 5 5
580 9  $61 Lady Superspy 57.5kg 6.95L 1:06.24 9 9

nfa 2 Persian Beauty n/a 0.07L 1:01.78

Trainer Wayne Seelin Barrier 1

Jockey Matthew Bennett 55.0kg Prizemoney $1,000

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 4:0-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
550 1 $151 Oblivion 57.0kg 8.48L 58.7 6 4
570 12 $151 Into Champagne 55.0kg 20.33L 55.12 9
56.5 2 $51 Schoona The Better 59.0kg 18.41L 1:32.29 3 4
56.5 3 $31 Being Naughty 58.5kg 12.77L 1:13.4 7 9
n/a Half Hinch n/a 2.97L 54.62
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Race 2 IRON JACK MAIDEN PLATE 1250m NSW: 1:00 pm
Prize $23,520. 1st $12,280. 2nd $4,440. 3rd $2,300. 4th $1,200. 5th $750. 6th $550. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500. VIC/TAS: 1:00 pm
10th $500. QLD: 1:00 pm
Rail: True Entire Course NT:12:30 pm
Straight: 350m. SABLZEb
Circumference: 1530m. WAL arm
For: No age restriction. NSW Maiden Set Weights. Maiden. No sex restriction. Set Weights.
Gear Changes: 2. Coolmeans Blinkers OFF FIRST TIME, Visors FIRST TIME, 11. Ciccina Tongue Tie OFF FIRST
TIME, 17. Lord Nova Blinkers FIRST TIME
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Are We Good Reece Jones Tony Ball 435659 4.0-0-1 $6070 0% 25% 14 59
2. Coolmeans (NZ) Jeff Penza Adam Duggan 25334 3:0-0-2 $5300 0% 67% 11 59
3. Eezee Boomer Shane S Arnold Grant Marshall 50534 3:0-0-1 $5680 0% 33% 10 59
4. Just Ziggy Kirk Matheson Colt Prosser 3725749 5:0-1-0 $7300 0% 20% 7 59
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
7. Rockertops Ashley Morgan John MclLachlan 0 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 3 59
8. Sing And Dance Jackson Searle (a3)  Damien Lane 7743757708 10:0-0-1 $10,155 0% 10% 1 59
9. Smokin' Zeb Jayden Barrie (@3)  Ross Dawson 0 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 2 59
10. Town Beach Olivia Pickering Annette Lee 89 1:0-0-0 $500 0% 0% 6 59
(al.5)
11. Ciccina (NZ) Dylan Gibbons Kris Lees 150 1:0-0-0 $1,000 0% 0% 5 57
SCRATCHED
13. Lucky One Madeline Owen (a3) Karen Owen 900566459 6:0-0-0 $4355 0% 0% 13 57
14. Our Kiwi Princess (NZ) Matthew Bennett ~ John Sprague 62 1.0-1-0 $4440 0% 100% 8 55
15. Ausbred Trump Jenny Duggan Julie Lynch 0503905745 54:0-0-3 $23535 0% 6% 12 59
16. Kataway Jeff Kehoe Terry Evans 08897654 6:0-0-0 $3390 0% 0% 9 57
17. Lord Nova Mikayla Weir Paul Perry x85x895856 8:0-0-0 $4550 0% 0% 4 59
SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
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Race Direction
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ARE WE GOOD

4 year old brown gelding (male)
Sire Bel Esprit Dam Fantastic Bella
Breeder Mr A B Thomas

Owners Estate of B L Mackay, R R Chandler, C Allnutt, D J Bale, L Horne, S A
Piper, S J Thompson, S G Smith, A Wellard, P Dick, P Crellin & B J Bal
Colours Purple, White Lightning Bolt, Diamonds Sleeves

Race Details

4 of 14
30f12
10f 10
60f10
50f11

&

TARE Tue 27Jul2l  1250m Mdn-sw
GRAF Wed 7Jul21  1000m MDN-SW
TARE Mon 28Jun21 1000m OPEN-BT
SCON Sun 21Feb21 1400m MDN-SW
TARE Fri12Feb21  1250m MDN

I3 COOLMEANS

3 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Per Incanto Dam Miss Rule
Breeder Dame Lowell Goddard
Owners Coolarest Farm

Colours Navy Blue, Grey Diamond Sash

Race Details

2 of 14
4of7
20of7
3of11
30f9

TARE Tue 27Jul21
HAWK Mon 19Jul21
GOSF Mon 5Jul21
PORT Thu 4Mar21
SCON Tue 16Feb21

1250m Mdn-sw
1000m OPEN-BT

1500m MDN-SW
1300m CG&E MDN

[} EEZEE BOOMER

4 year old grey gelding (male)
Sire Zebedee Dam Renounceable
Breeder Mattrans Vic Pty Ltd

800m 3YCGMDN-BT

Track Jockey
Softé R Jones
Softs A Bullock
Heavy8 A Bullock
Good4 J Kehoe
Soft5 J Kehoe

Track Jockey
Soft6  J Penza
Soft5 T Berry
Heavy8 T Berry
Heavy8 A Morgan
Soft5 A Collett

Owners Miss R K Broadhead, S J Murphy, B P Jackson &S Li
Colours Red And Black Quarters, Red And Black Checked Sleeves

Race Details

50f14

10 of 14 SCON Fri 9Jul21

6 of 7
30f9
40of7

N

TARE Tue 27Jul2l  1250m Mdn-sw
900m MDN-SW
845m 3Y+ MDN-BT
1200m 4Y+ MDN

900m MDN-SW

WYON Fri 25Jun21
NEWC Thu 18Feb21
NEWC Sat 30Jan21

I3 JusT ZIGGY

3 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Denman Dam Donovan Street
Breeder Mrs T Coman

Owners Mrs T A Coman, M J Coman, Mrs A Johnson, D T Johnson, Mrs C Baker, C _, .
Milne, Mrs V M Sullivan, K J Sullivan, B Baker, Mrs R Baker, Ms K Coman, S Coman, Firm 0:0-0-0

AN Larter, Ms C Frankham & W T Wilkes

Track Jockey
Soft6 S S Arnold
Heavy8 S S Arnold
Soft7 K Jennings
Soft S Lisnyy
Soft7 S Lisnyy

Colours Green, White Braces, Red Sleeves, White Armbands And Cap

Race Details

30f 14
7of 11
20f12
30f10
70f12

TARE Tue 27Jul2l  1250m Mdn-sw
GRAF Thu 8Jul21  1175m BIG MAIDEN
KEMP Sun 20Jun21 1000m MDN-SW
PORT Mon 31May21 1000m OPEN-BT
TARE Sun 20Dec20 1600m CL1-SW

Track Jockey
Softb K Matheson
Good4 K Matheson
Soft5 K Matheson
Soft6 K Matheson
Idleavyl A Collett

Trainer Tony Ball Barrier 14
Jockey Reece Jones 59.0kg Prizemoney $6,070
Win Range - W&P% 0-25
Career 4:0-0-1 12 Mths 5:0-0-1 1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 14 $3.00 Ciccina 57.0kg 3.16L 1:15.51 7 5
590 6  $12 Schiller Bay 59.0kg 2.55L 57.4 8 8
nfa 5 Are We Good n/a 0.39L 1:01.34
59.0 3 $16 Ramsey's Law 58.5kg 3.66L 1:23.83 77
585 3 $41 French Factor 56.5kg 2.80L 1:14.29 6 6
Trainer Adam Duggan Barrier 11
Jockey Jeff Penza 59.0kg Prizemoney $5,300
Win Range - W&P% 0-67
Career 3:.0-0-2 12 Mths 4:0-1-2 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 2:0-0-1
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 11 $3.90 Ciccina 57.0kg 2.24L 1:15.51 1 1
n/a Warmth n/a 1.44L 59.93
n/a Regulation n/a 0.04L 50.68
58.5 10 $6.50 Dunara 56.5kg 0.72L 1:34.03 1 1
59.0 1 $8.50 Just A Brother 58.0kg 0.50L 1:18.53 32
Trainer Grant Marshall Barrier 10
Jockey Shane S Arnold 59.0kg Prizemoney $5,680
Win Range - W&P% 0-33
Career 3:0-0-1 12 Mths 4:.0-0-1 1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 10 $26.00 Ciccina 57.0kg 3.85L 1:15.51 3 3
590 5  $26 Into Champagne 55.0kg 6.89L 55.12 12
n/a L'esperance Rock n/a 7.55L 51.49
59.0 9  $15 Hello Sunshine 57.0kg 7.20L 1:12.11 2 2
590 6  $21 Miss Kono 55.5kg 6.06L 52.31 6
Trainer Colt Prosser Barrier 7
Jockey Kirk Matheson 59.0kg Prizemoney $7,300
Win Range - W&P% 0-20
Career 5:0-1-0 12 Mths 6:0-1-1 1st Up 2:.0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 1:.0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-1-1  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 7 $7.50 Ciccina 57.0kg 2.65L 1:15.51 2 2
575 7  $101Am A Beauty 57.5kg 6.09L 1:08.51 3 4
59.0 5  $12 Asherla 55.0kg 1.84L 57.62 5 3
nfa 5 Nicci Trix n/a 6.87L 1:00.52
550 10  $26 Fantastic Baby 59.0kg 8.03L 1:40.89 6 2
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= [l ROCKERTOPS

e
$4841 4year old grey-blk gelding (male)
i Sire Rocker Dam Ceratops

Breeder Mr E J Lawlor

Owners E J Lawlor

Colours Red, White Diamonds And Sleeves
Race Details
13 0of 14 TARE Tue 27Jul21  1250m Mdn-sw
10 of 10 TARE Fril6Jul2l ~ 1000m OPEN-BT

Track Jockey
Soft6 A Morgan
Heavy9 C Bellamy

~—
=~ [EJ SING AND DANCE
ﬂ’ 3 year old bay gelding (male)
. Sire Your Song Dam Candy Vale

Breeder Newhaven Park Stud
Owners Mrs J A Law, N J Finn, J Browne, T Evans, R J Clayton & C G McKeown
Colours Royal Blue, White Quarters, Red Cap

Race Details
70f14 TARE Tue 27Jul21
70f10 SCON Sun 18Jul21

Track Jockey
Soft6  J Searle
Heavy8 D Mclellan

1250m Mdn-sw
1100m MDN-SW

40f8 NEWC Sat10Jul21 ~ 1200m MDN Soft6 R Jones
3of5 GOSF Tue 29Jun21 1000m MDN-SW Heavy9 P Scorse
70f8 NEWC Sat12Jun21  900m MDN-SW Soft5 S Lisnyy

[} SMOKIN' ZEB

‘ 3 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Zebedee Dam Miss Presidential

Breeder Mr S Farah

Owners Mrs G J Dawson & R Dawson

Colours Gold, Red And Black Hooped Sleeves
Track Jockey
Softé  J Barrie
Heavy9 J Barrie

Race Details
11 of 14 TARE Tue 27Jul21l  1250m Mdn-sw
80f10 TARE FrileJul2l  1000m OPEN-BT

Y

- TOWN BEACH

4 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Sire Arlington Dam Surf Fest

Breeder Mr B W McHugh

Owners T J Higgins & Ms AM Lee
Colours White, Black Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Race Details

80of14 TARE Tue27Jul2l  1250m Mdn-sw
90f12 TARE Fril6Jul2l  1000m CGE MDN-SW
90f9 PORT Sat3Jul2l 1000m OPEN-BT

Track Jockey

Soft6 O Pickering
Heavy9 O Pickering
geavyl O Pickering

Trainer John McLachlan Barrier 3
Jockey Ashley Morgan 59.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0  3$101.00 Ciccina 57.0kg 34.80L 1:15.51 14 13
nfa 6 Robarge n/a 11.82L 1:02.94
Trainer Damien Lane Barrier 1
Jockey Jackson Searle 59.0kg Prizemoney $10,155
Win Range - W&P% 0-10
Career 10:0-0-1 12 Mths 11:0-0-1 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 5:0-0-0 Heavy 3:0-0-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 1 $31.00 Ciccina 57.0kg 7.23L 1:15.51 6 6
590 4 $21 Spritza Seritza 57.0kg 8.72L 1:07.95 3 5
550 8  $14 Revivalist 56.5kg 5.34L 1:14.15 2 3
5.0 4 $61 Agrum 59.0kg 7.31L 1:00.79 3 4
59.0 8  $31 Highly Ambitious 55.0kg 4.27L 53.84 7
Trainer Ross Dawson Barrier 2
Jockey Jayden Barrie 59.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0  2$101.00 Ciccina 57.0kg 12.26L 1:15.51 9 9
nfa 5 Robarge n/a 10.33L 1:02.94
Trainer Annette Lee Barrier 6
Jockey Olivia Pickering 59.0kg Prizemoney $500
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0  6$151.00 Ciccina 57.0kg 8.54L 1:15.51 8§ 7
590 5 $151 The Jaguar 59.0kg 9.05L 1:00.76 11 11
nfa 5 Razano n/a 15.46L 1:03.52
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a . Trainer Kris Lees Barrier 5
@% 11 EijCCI fN”A(f o Jockey Dylan Gibbons 57.0kg Prizemoney $1,000
¥ 4 year old brown Tilly {remale Win Range 1250m W&P% 0-0
& %/ Sire Savabeel Dam Baby Shacks J
g:;ﬁgfs' E,Vlfe”t(:;(r)l gt“d Ltd Career 10-0-0 12 Mths 21-0-0 1stUp1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Colours Apple Green, Navy Blue Sash, Navy Blue And Yellow Striped Sleeves And Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Cap Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of14 TARE Tue27Jul21  1250m Mdn-sw Softé D Gibbons 570 5 $7.50 Ciccina 57.0kg 2.24L 1:15.51 4 4
20f4  MUSWWed 7Jul21  1000m 3Y+ MDN-BT  Soft7 D Gibbons n/a Royal Confession n/a 0.41L 1:01.95
4of 7 WYONFri 25Jun21  845m 3Y+ MDN-BT Soft7 A Denby n/a L'esperance Rock n/a 5.98L 51.49
10 of 12 GOSF Fri15Jan21  1200m MDN Good4 J Collett 55.5 8  $13Titan Star 55.0kg 5.43L 1119 1 9
40f6  WYNG Fri 18Dec20  1000m MDN-BT Good4 A Bullock n/a The Night Train n/a 1.70L 1:00.51
= . Trainer Karen Owen Barrier 13
N 13 LUCKY ONE Jockey Madeline Owen 57.0kg Prizemoney $4,355
‘ W ’ 4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
. «* Sire Delago Deluxe Dam Aemilee
gfvs:gfsf rlz\mhnas\gﬂ Park Stud Career 60-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Colours White, Orange Star, Dark Blue Sleeves, Dark Blue And White Quartered Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Cap Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 5:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f14 TARE Tue27Jul2l  1250m Mdn-sw Soft6 M Owen 57.0 13$101.00 Ciccina 57.0kg 9.64L 1:15.51 1 11
10 of 11 PORT Sat3Jul2l ~ 1212m MDN-SW Heavyl K Matheson 570 3 $19 Em Em D'ar 59.0kg 8931 1:16.19 5 7
0
12 of 12 MUSWMon 21Jun21 1280m MDN-SW Soft7 M Owen 570 6  $31 Mr Whitacre 59.0kg 12.42L 1:18.64 38
50f10 TARE Mon 7Jun21 1000m OPEN-BT Soft6 M Owen nfa 9 Four Egos n/a 2.92L. 59.8
50f6 TARE Mon 24May21 1000m OPEN-BT Heavyl M Owen nfa 2 Schiller Bay n/a 5.23L 1:01.52
0
.t Trainer John Sprague Barrier 8
‘ OUR KIWI PRINCESS Jockey Matthe5v Binnett 55.0kg Prizemoney $4,440
2 year old bay or brown filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-100
QW i Shooting to Win Dam You've No Idea
(B):Issgfsr mzslf,;\rdﬁn?%nJasldrsaODe Mrs D Gale, Mrs K Smith, R K Kelsey, H Fisher Career L0-1-0 12 Mths 20-1-0 - 1st Up 10-1-0 2nd Up 00-0-0
Miss C L Fraser, M P Mo’rris, DpJ I-Igelle’r, DR Parkelr, BT Hardwic’k, Mrs K Ayi(elsey, w Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Joyce, GIZ Hyde, P V Vujnovich, D P Francis, R Roberts, W Becroft, J R King &L O Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
McDona
Colours Royal Blue, Black And White Band And Armbands, Black Collar And
Seams, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60of14 TARE Tue27Jul2l  1250m Mdn-sw Soft6 M Bennett 55.0 8 $5.00 Ciccina 57.0kg 6.45L 1:15.51 10 8
20f12 TARE Fril6Jul2l1  1000m F&M MDN-SW  Heavy9 M Bennett 555 1  $19 Dulcima 58.0kg 0.97L 1:01.19 9 7
50f9 PORT Sat3Jul2l ~ 1000m OPEN-BT I(;Ieavle Searle nfa 2 Razano n/a 4.67L 1:03.52
50f6  KEMP Sun 20Jun21 1000m OPEN-BT Soft5 M Bennett nfa 4 Arale n/a 4.37159.47
60of7 TAR Fri1l60ct20 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 R Spokes nfa 4 Innervoice n/a 12.58L 1:00.54
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AUSBRED TRUMP

6 year old bay or brown gelding (male)

Sire All American Dam Egerszegi

Breeder Lynch Bages Limited

Owners Mrs J A Lynch, P D Lynch, Ms K A Lynch & T A Smith
Colours Black, White Stripes, Royal Blue Sleeves, White Cap

am

Race Details

12 of 14 TARE Tue 27Jul21
50f12 TARE Fril6Jul2l
11 of 11 PORT Sat 3Jul21

3o0f 5 BOWR Sat 26Jun21
90f12 KEMP Sun 20Jun2l

e

Race Details
10 of 14 TARE Tue 27Jul21

Track Jockey

Soft6  J Duggan
Heavy9 J Duggan
Heavyl S S Arnold

1250m Mdn-sw
1000m CGE MDN-SW
1212m MDN-SW

0
Soft6  J Worley
Soft5 M Palmer

1000m MDN-SW
1000m MDN-SW

KATAWAY

3 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Direct Charge Dam Katniss

Breeder Birthmark Pty Ltd T/A Akc Thoroughbreds
Owners A K C Thoroughbreds (Mgr: Mrs K Chrysiliou)
Colours Black And Orange Quarters, Quartered Cap

Track Jockey

1250m Mdn-sw Soft6  J Kehoe

80f12 TARE Fril6Jul2l ~ 1000m F&M MDN-SW  Heavy9J Duggan
8of 11 PORT Sat3Jul2l  1212m MDN-SW Heavyl J Kehoe
0
90f12 GRAF Sat12Jun2l 1125m F&M MDN Good4 G Mcdonnell
70f10 MUSWSun 23May21 1280m MDN-SW Soft5 L Magorrian
S LORD NOVA

3 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Vancouver Dam Impressive Eagle

Breeder Katom

Owners P Perry, M A Davis, Mrs T A Davis, B D Weber & B L Kinsey
Colours Yellow, Black Sash, Armbands And Cap

o/

Race Details Track Jockey
FFof 14 TARE Tue 27Jul2l  1250m MDN-SW Soft6 M Weir
80of 9 MUSWFri 2Jul21 1280m MDN-SW geavyl C Gallagher
70f7  WYONFri25Jun21  845m 3Y+ MDN-BT Soft7 ) Ford
50f6 SCON Wed 16Jun21 900m OPEN-BT Softs M Weir
FFof 8 NEWC Sat 5Dec20  1200m MDN-SW Good4 A Gibbons

Trainer Julie Lynch Barrier 12

Jockey Jenny Duggan 59.0kg Prizemoney $23,535

Win Range - W&P% 0-6

Career 54:0-0-3 12 Mths 17:0-0-1 1st Up 4:.0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 33:0-0-1  Soft 13:0-0-2 Heavy 8:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 16:0-0-1 Track 12:0-0-1  Trk/Dst 4:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 12$201.00 Ciccina 57.0kg 13.18L 1:15.51 13 12
590 8 $101 The Jaguar 59.0kg 6.81L 1:00.76 12 12
59.0 7  $61 Em Em D'ar 59.0kg 9.96L 1:16.19 9 9
590 5 $3.40 Fly Thing 57.0kg 2.18L 1:01.38
59.0 11 $151 Asherla 55.0kg 8.92L 57.62 8 9

Trainer Terry Evans Barrier 9

Jockey Jeff Kehoe 57.0kg Prizemoney $3,390

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 6:0-0-0 12 Mths 7:0-0-0 1st Up 220-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 3:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0  9$151.00 Ciccina 57.0kg 10.74L 1:15.51 12 10
580 8  $61 Dulcima 58.0kg 6.15L 1:01.19 1 9
570 10  $17 Em Em D'ar 59.0kg 6.81L 1:16.19 4 1
57.5 8  $41 Manapouri Miss 56.5kg 5.121 1:05.22 11 10
570 4 $8.50 Prince Akeem 59.0kg 6.08L 1:17.35 7 6

Trainer Paul Perry Barrier 4

Jockey Mikayla Weir 59.0kg Prizemoney $4,550

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 8:0-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 5:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
590 4  $41 Ciccina (NZ) 57.0kg 0.00L 11551 5 14
59.0 3 $16 Rebel's Edge 56.5kg 12.49L 1:20.44 6 8
n/a L'esperance Rock n/a 8.62L 51.49
n/a Frozen In Time n/a 5.98L 55.23
57.5 2 $81 Deepour 57.5kg 0.00L 1:11.59 2 4
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Race 3 WELCOME OVERSEAS VIEWERS CLASS 1 & MAIDEN PLATE 2000m

NSW: 1:35 pm

Prize $23,520. 1st $12,280. 2nd $4,440. 3rd $2,300. 4th $1,200. 5th $750. 6th $550. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500. VIC/TAS: 1:35 pm
10th $500. QLD: 1:35 pm
Rail: True Entire Course NT: 1:05 pm
Straight: 350m. DB LA [y
Circumference: 1530m. WA LESS am
For: No age restriction. Set Weights & Penalties. Class 1. No sex restriction. Set Weights.
Gear Changes: 4. Justaway Tail Chain FIRST TIME, 8. Buckin' Lucky Tongue Tie FIRST TIME
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Every Effort Rachael Murray Wayne Seelin 0727764545 20:1-2-0 $36,865 5% 15% 7 59
2. Finney Mikayla Weir Rodney Bailey 9345587275 181-1-1 $40465 6% 17% 5 59
3. Grand Anthem Jon Grisedale Cathleen Rode 4638965746 23:1-1-5 $36,535 4% 30% 10 59
4. Justaway (NZ) Jenny Duggan Joel & Wayne Wilkes 0014060500 57:1-5-2 $63,388 2% 14% 11 59
5. Imperial Grey Reece Jones Paul Perry 1413389654 11:1-0-3 $32075 9% 36% 2 575
6. Bladnoch Luke Rolls Greg Middleton 7555259332 14:0-3-3 $2597 0% 43% 1 565
7. Waterside (NZ) Jeff Kehoe Tom Higgins 0076849676 40:0-0-1 $22895 0% 3% 9 565
8. Buckin' Lucky Darryl McLellan Damien Lane 0606563164 8:1-0-1 $25065 13% 25% 3 555
9. Desmos Ashley Morgan Stirling Osland 3662216654 18:1-4-2 $44,955 6% 39% 12 555
10. Calaveras Ben Looker Mark Minervini 5095859750 9:0-0-0 $5485 0% 0% 55
11. Glam Time Olivia Pickering Annette Lee 8066397634 28:0-0-3 $11,235 0% 11% 55
(al.h)
12. Jesko Kirk Matheson Colt Prosser 670855958 7:0-0-0 $4315 0% 0% 13 55
SCRATCHED
14. No Pressure Raymond Spokes Paul Smith 236488568 7:0-0-1 $7550 0% 14% 4 55
SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

-
s 18 12. Jesko "ﬂ‘
&, 12 9. Desmos "U
6 " 4. Justaway "U
é-l* 10 3. Grand Anthem "H
‘. y 9 7. Waterside "ﬁ
2%
t) 8 1. Glam Time "
o 7 1. Every Effort "ﬁ
-
v 6 10. Calaveras "H
fl' 5 2. Finney "U
?}i 4 14. No Pressure "H
-
& 38 8. Buckin' Lucky "H
DY 5. Imperial Grey "H
P
an 1 6. Bladnoch "H
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Rail position: True Entire Course

i tsgﬂe'{ Taree | Page 15



www.sportsbetform.com.au

Race Direction
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EVERY EFFORT

4 year old grey-brown gelding (male)

Sire Reward for Effort Dam Moon Glitter
Breeder Chatswood Stud Holdings Pty Ltd
Owners G P Churcher & Mrs J J Churcher

Colours Fluorescent Green, Purple Spots, Dark Blue Sleeves, Fluorescent Green
Stripe, Dark Blue Striped Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

110f13 TARE Tue 27Jul21  2000m Cl1-sw Softb R Murray

70f9  NEWC Sat10Jul21  2350m CL1-SW Soft6  J Penza

20f10 NEWC Sat 26Jun21  2320m CL1-SW Soft5 J Penza

70f9  WYONThu17Jun21l 2100m CL1-SW Soft5 P Scorse

70f12 SCON Tue Jun2l  1600m BM58 Good4 C Gallagher
* 3 FINNEY

4 year old brown gelding (male)

Sire Sebring Dam Stage Performer

Breeder Gooree Park Stud Pty Ltd

Owners M Fitzgerald, D D Campbell, S Liddle & J L Pateman

Colours Pink, Black And White Braces, Black Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
90f13 TARE Tue 27Jul21  2000m Cl1-sw Soft6 M Weir

30f12
40f 10
50f9
50f10

TAMW Mon 12Jul21
NEWC Sat 26Jun21
WYON Thu 17Jun21
WYON Thu 3Jun21

2100m CL1-SW
2320m CL1-SW
2100m CL1-SW
2100m CL1-SW

Heavy9 D Mclellan
Soft5 G Buckley
Soft5 G Buckley
Softb G Buckley

F IEJ GRAND ANTHEM

5 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Equiano Dam Rock Nymph

Breeder Ms M Bray

Owners S R Thompson, B Walsh, Miss R Bourke & S Shelley
Colours Green, Silver Quarters And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
40f13 TARE Tue27Jul2l  2000m Cl1-sw Soft6  J Grisedale
6of 11 TARE Fril6Jul2l  2000m BM66 Heavy9 J Grisedale
30f12 GRAF Sun4Jul2l  2217m CL1-SW Heavy9 A Morgan
80f12 GRAF Sun27Jun2l 2230m CUP PREL Soft5 A Morgan
90f12 TARE Mon 7Jun2l 1600m CL1-SW Soft6 L Rolls
[
= | JuSTAWAY
G 9 year old bay gelding (male)
% Sire Thewayyouare Dam Hecuba
Breeder Windsor Park Stud Ltd
Owners J T Clancy, N C Clancy & F A Clancy
Colours Green, Black Circles, Hooped Sleeves, Green Cap
Race Details Track Jockey

13 of 13 TARE Tue 27Jul21
11 of 12 TARE Fri 16Jul21
1of8 PORT Sat3Jul21 1512m MDN-SW

40f11 KEMP Sun 20Jun21 1450m MDN
10 of 10 TAMW Mon 17May21 1600m MDN-SW

2000m Cl1-sw
1600m CL1-SW

Soft  J Duggan
Heavy9 J Duggan
Heavyl J Duggan
0

Softt P Scorse
Good4 C Waddell

Trainer Wayne Seelin Barrier 7

Jockey Rachael Murray 59.0kg Prizemoney $36,865

Win Range 2000m W&P% 5-15

Career 20:1-2-0 12 Mths 15:1-2-0 1st Up 4:.0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 11:1-1-0  Soft 6:0-1-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 6:1-1-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 7 $9.00 Imperial Grey 57.5kg 6.45L 2:07.53 3 4
59.0 7  $14 Mon Amore 555kg 15.42L 2:33.32 6 6
590 1  $31 Don Arcangelo 57.5kg 3.15L 2:31.6 7 5
59.0 4  $21 Oakfield Cherokee 59.0kg 3.63L 2:17.26 6 8
575 7  $31 Sapphires Son 61.0kg 4.95L 1:38.71 1 1

Trainer Rodney Bailey Barrier 5

Jockey Mikayla Weir 59.0kg Prizemoney $40,465

Win Range 1900m W&P% 6-17

Career 18:1-1-1 12 Mths 15:1-1-1 1stUp 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-0-0 Soft 5:0-0-0 Heavy 5:0-1-1

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 5 $5.50 Imperial Grey 57.5kg 5.84L 2:07.53 11 1
59.0 1  $10 Dissenter 57.0kg 2.59L 2:19.56 8 6
590 4  $21 Don Arcangelo 57.5kg 5.91L 2:31.6 8 3
59.0 7  $21 Oakfield Cherokee 59.0kg 2.31L 2:17.26 7 4
590 9  $81 Comme Bella Fille 55.5kg 10.85L 2:11.67 4 7

Trainer Cathleen Rode Barrier 10

Jockey Jon Grisedale 59.0kg Prizemoney $36,535

Win Range 1720m W&P% 4-30

Career 23:1-1-5 12 Mths 13:0-0-2 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-2

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-1-1 Soft 8:0-0-1 Heavy 6:0-0-3

Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 10 $12.00 Imperial Grey 57.5kg 1.98L 2:07.53 10 10
550 8  $21 Senatorial 55.0kg 2.91L 2:10.97 6 4
590 4 $7 Nature Boy 59.0kg 6.65L 2:18.57 9 5
55.0 4 $151 Purrfect Deal 62.0kg 8.70L 2:19.85 5 3
59.0 2 $17 Lincoln Park 57.5kg 4.78L 1:39.55 6 6

Trainer Joel & Wayne Wilkes Barrier 11

Jockey Jenny Duggan 59.0kg Prizemoney $63,388

Win Range 1512m W&P% 2-14

Career 57:1-5-2 12 Mths 7:1-0-0  1st Up 10:0-1-0 ~ 2nd Up 10:0-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 33:0-3-2  Soft 15:0-1-0 Heavy 5:1-1-0

Jockey 4:1-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 9:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 11 $81.00 Imperial Grey 57.5kg 19.09L 2:07.53 5 7
59.0 10  $81 Alastor 57.5kg 11.64L 1:42.87 3 5
590 2 $9 Justaway 59.0kg 0.23L 1:36.47 5 4
56.0 8 $101 Barry's Lane 56.0kg 4.50L 1:28.32 7 6
500 8  $81 Desmos 57.0kg 7.16L 1:37.88 10 10
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v, [ IMPERIAL GREY

3 year old grey gelding (male)

) 'A%  Sire Dundeel Dam La Fouine Tail

Breeder Arrowfield Group Pty Ltd

Owners P Perry, K Yoshida, M J Cairney, Mrs J D Cairney, S N Gillard, Mrs L A

Gillard, F W Cook, Mrs C M Cook & Ms C G Collis

Colours Maroon, White Crossed Sashes, Yellow Armbands And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
1of13 TARE Tue 27Jul21  2000m Cl1-sw Softb R Jones
40f12 TARE Fril6Jul2l  1600m CL1-SW Heavy9 K Jennings
10f10 MUSWFri 2Jul21 1450m MDN geavyl R Jones
30f10 MUSWMon 21Jun21 1500m MDN Soft7  C Gallagher
30f10 SCON Tue LJun21  1700m MDN-SW Good4 C Gallagher

> |3 BLADNOCH

@"h 4 year old brown gelding (male)

Sire All American Dam Enthrall
Breeder Cornerstone Stud Farm Pty Ltd

Owners G L Middleton, D Crook, D R Eather, R R Gerdes, | A Crook & G J Miller

Colours Dark Blue, White Stripes, Striped Sleeves And Cap

Race Details

70f13 TARE Tue27Jul21  2000m Cl1-sw Softb

50f14 TARE Fril6Jul21  1400m MDN

50f13 GRAF Sun4Jul2l  1408m MDN-SW

50f11 COFF Fri18Jun21  1400m MDN-SW Softo
20f10 PORT Mon 31May21 1200m MDN-SW Soft6

< WATERSIDE

‘ 5 year old brown or black gelding (male)
Sire Ocean Park Dam Eliza Blues
Breeder Mrs M E & P J Hales
Owners T J Higgins, Ms A M Lee & W V Boyd
Colours White, Black Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Race Details
12 of 13 TARE Tue 27Jul21  2000m CI1-sw
11 of 11 TARE Mon 28Jun21 1600m MDN-SW

Softb

Track Jockey

L Rolls

Heavy9 J Duggan
Heavy8 L Rolls

L Rolls
L Rolls

Track Jockey

J Kehoe

Heavy8 J Duggan

70f11 GRAF Sat12Jun2l 1730m MDN-SW Good4 C Waddell
60f10 TUNC Sat 15May21 2100m BM50 Heavy9 C Waddell
8of 11 TARE Mon 3May21l 1614m MDN Soft6 N Burrells

3 year old chestnut filly (female)

Sire Kermadec Dam Swiss Current

Breeder Gainsborough Lodge

Owners Greenhaven Park Stud (Mgr: P A Colley)

é EJ suckin' LUCKY

Colours Cerise, Sky Blue Star, Black Sleeves, Cerise Armbands, Black Cap, Sky Blue

Stars

Race Details Track
10 of 13 TARE Tue 27Jul21  2000m CI1-sw Softo
60f8 WYONTue 20Jul21l  1600m CL1 Softb
10 of 12 DUBB Fri4Jun21 ~ 1600m BM58 Soft7
60of8 HAWK Thu 20May21 1400m F&M CL1 Soft5
70of 7 NEWC Wed 5May21 950m OPEN-BT Soft5

Jockey

D Mclellan
G Buckley
D Mclellan
A Collett
D Mclellan

Trainer Paul Perry Barrier 2

Jockey Reece Jones 57.5kg Prizemoney $32,075

Win Range 1450m - 2000m W&P% 9-36

Career 11:1-0-3 12 Mths 12:2-0-3 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-0-2 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 2:1-0-0

Jockey 2:2-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 2 $4.60 Imperial Grey 57.5kg 0.441 2:07.53 7 6
575 6 $12 Alastor 57.5kg 4.62L 1:42.87 6 7
575 10  $5Imperial Grey 57.5kg 0.03L 1:32.6 301
575 2 $6 Reach Beyond 55.0kg 5.09L 1:33.1 1 1
59.0 10 $4.40 Sir Diamond 59.0kg 2.89L 1:43.45 1 1

Trainer Greg Middleton Barrier 1

Jockey Luke Rolls 56.5kg Prizemoney $25,967

Win Range - W&P% 0-43

Career 14:0-3-3 12 Mths 7:.0-1-1 1stUp 3:0-2-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-1 Soft 3:0-2-0 Heavy 3:0-0-0

Jockey 4:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 1 $10.00 Imperial Grey 57.5kg 3.70L 2:07.53 1 1
580 7 $5 Sippin Season 55.0kg 5.15L 1:28.75 9 9
59.0  5$3.20EF Mikado 59.0kg 6.23L 1:25.39 22
59.0 8  $3F Ausbred Cooee 59.0kg 6.28L 1:25.24 4 4
59.0 2 $11 Jet Pack 56.5kg 0.40L 1:12.72 5 4

Trainer Tom Higgins Barrier 9

Jockey Jeff Kehoe 56.5kg Prizemoney $22,895

Win Range - W&P% 0-3

Career 40:0-0-1 12 Mths 27:0-0-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:0-0-1  Soft 10:0-0-0 Heavy 12:0-0-0

Jockey 5:0-0-0  Dist 5:0-0-0 Track 10:0-0-0  Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5  9$151.00 Imperial Grey 57.5kg 10.78L 2:07.53 13 12
59.0 1 $101 Onehero 59.0kg 12.13L 1:41.37 1 11
59.0 8  $51 Monica's Cigar 57.0kg 7.63L 1:45.81 11 11
550 5  $81 Senatorial 61.0kg 5.91L 2:24.29 9 9
580 4  $81 Wanmei 59.0kg 10.44L 1:40.87 10 10

Trainer Damien Lane Barrier 3

Jockey Darryl McLellan 55.5kg Prizemoney $25,065

Win Range 1600m W&P% 13-25

Career 8:1-0-1 12 Mths 9:1-0-1 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-1 Soft 5:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 5:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 3 $6.50 Imperial Grey 57.5kg 5.87L 2:07.53 9 9
550 1  $41 Rodrick's Secret 55.0kg 6.04L 1:38.63 5 5
570 7 $19 Fanmalia 58.5kg 7.70L 1:38.9 37
550 6  $17 Dance Too Hard 55.0kg 1.78L 1:23.79 8 8
n/a Snowzone n/a4.75L 57.14
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~  [EJ pesmos

.9‘\‘; 3 year old chestnut filly (female)
-0 =

Sire Salade Dam Fidemus

Breeder Kingstar Farm

Owners Hollymount Stud (Mgr: M Sandblom)

Colours Pale Green, Purple Quarters, Hooped Sleeves, Checked Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
30f13 TARE Tue 27Jul21  2000m Cl1-sw Soft6 A Morgan
60f12 TAMWMon 12Jul21 2100m CL1-SW Heavy9 C Waddell
60f14 QUIR Tue29Jun2l 2000m CL1-SW Heavy8 A Morgan
20f14 COFF Fri18un21  2000m CL1-SW Soft6 M Mcguren
20f8 ARMI Tue 25May21 1900m CL1-SW Good3 A Morgan

i
e

“F

Il CALAVERAS

3 year old brown gelding (male)

Sire Teofilo Dam Calaverite

Breeder Godolphin Australia

Owners M S & Mrs M J Minervini, P J Rose & R D Johnston
Colours Gold, Black V And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

50f13 TARE Tue27Jul2l  2000m Cl1-sw Soft6 B Looker
11 of 14 TARE Fri16Jul2l  1400m MDN Heavy9 J Searle
90f12 TAMWTue 8Jun2l  1200m MDN Good4 L Blanch
80of8  WYON Thu 25Feb21 1200m MDN Soft6  C Reith
50f6  GOSF Thu4Feb2l 1600m MDN Softb R King

Y ¥ GLAM TIME

5 year old chestnut mare (female)

Sire Big Brown Dam Star Attire

Breeder Mr M Morabito

Owners T J Higgins, Ms A M Lee & W V Boyd
Colours White, Black Sleeves, Black And White Quartered Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

80of13 TARE Tue 27Jul2l  2000m Cl1-sw Soft6 O Pickering

10 of 12 TARE Fri16Jul2l ~ 1600m CL1-SW Heavy9 O Pickering

60f 14 GRAF Sun1ljul2l 1700m MDN Soft5 O Pickering

60f8 PORT Sat3jul2l ~ 1512m MDN-SW Heavyl O Pickering
0

30f8 BOWR Sat 26Jun21  1370m MDN Softb M Owen

® ¥ Esko

: 4 3year old brown gelding (male)
#. ™ Sire Dissident Dam Benoit
Breeder China Horse Club Racing Pty Ltd
Owners Mrs T Prosser
Colours White, Silver Yoke, Royal Blue Hooped Sleeves And Cap

Race Details
60f13 TARE Tue27Jul2l 2000m Cl1-sw
70f8 PORT Sat3Jul2l 1512m MDN-SW

10 of 12 TARE Mon 7Jun21  1600m CL1-SW
80f8 MURWMon 10May21 2020m CL1-SW

Track Jockey
Soft6 K Matheson
Heavyl B Looker

0

Soft6 K Matheson
Heavyl ) Murphy
0

50f11 PORT Mon 26Apr21 1500m MDN-SW Soft5  J Murphy

Trainer Stirling Osland Barrier 12

Jockey Ashley Morgan 55.5kg Prizemoney $44,955

Win Range 1600m W&P% 6-39

Career 18:1-4-2 12 Mths 18:1-4-3 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:1-3-1  Soft 4:0-1-1 Heavy 3:0-0-0

Jockey 10:0-3-3  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 12 $8.50 Imperial Grey 57.5kg 1.60L 2:07.53 2 2
555 3 $7 Dissenter 57.0kg 3.80L 2:19.56 1 1
55.5 5 $6.50 Septimus Severus 55.0kg 7.29L 2:13.54 13 10
555 6  $14 Past Tense 59.0kg 1.33L 2:07.13 2 1
555 8  $9Prodigal Prince 57.5kg 0.07L 1:59.11 8 5

Trainer Mark Minervini Barrier 6

Jockey Ben Looker 55.0kg Prizemoney $5,485

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 9:0-0-0 12 Mths 8:0-0-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 6 $91.00 Imperial Grey 57.5kg 2.82L 2:07.53 6 5
550 1  $17 Sippin Season 55.0kg 16.70L 1:28.75 10 12
550 12 $31 Trumped Up 59.5kg 7.24L 1:11.38 11 11
55.5 2 $26 Impressive Lass 57.0kg 14.09L 1:10.48 7 7
55.0 3 $4.20 Just A Jedi 59.5kg 6.11L 1:41.45 4 4

Trainer Annette Lee Barrier 8

Jockey Olivia Pickering 55.0kg Prizemoney $11,235

Win Range - W&P% 0-11

Career 28:0-0-3 12 Mths 20:0-0-3 1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-0-0 Soft 13:0-0-2 Heavy 7:0-0-1

Jockey 4:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 6:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0  8$201.00 Imperial Grey 57.5kg 5.50L 2:07.53 12 13
550 8 $101 Alastor 57.5kg 9.99L 1:42.87 8 10
550 5 $151 Galaxy Belle 57.5kg 8.63L 1:46.52 4 4
570 1  $19 Justaway 59.0kg 1.76L 1:36.47 4 5
56.0 8 $7.50 Kansai Blossom 56.0kg 1.31L 1:26.82

Trainer Colt Prosser Barrier 13

Jockey Kirk Matheson 55.0kg Prizemoney $4,315

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 7:0-0-0 12 Mths 8:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 13$101.00 Imperial Grey 57.5kg 3.16L 2:07.53 4 3
59.0 8  $8 Justaway 59.0kg 3.73L 1:36.47 8 8
55.0 11 $101 Lincoln Park 57.5kg 6.16L 1:39.55 1 11
550 2 $41 Nube Viajera 59.0kg 11.12L 2:08.89 7 8
585 4  $31 Schoona The Better 59.0kg 5.49L 1:32.29 8 8
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ﬁ 3 year old bay gelding (male)
“ & ¥ Sire Poet's Voice Dam Ambivalent
Breeder Mr E Ginty

Owners N G Willott, E T Ginty & Mrs K Sinclair
Colours Pale Blue, Tartan Sash, Red Hooped Sleeves And Cap

Race Details

20f13 TARE Tue27Jul2l  2000m Cl1-sw
30f14 GRAF Sun1ljul2l 1700m MDN

60of 13 GRAF Sun4Jul2l  1408m MDN-SW
40f12 TARE Mon 7Jun21 1400m MDN
80of8  NEWC Sat 22May21 1200m CG&E MDN

Track Jockey
Soft6 R Spokes
Soft5 R Spokes
Heavy8 R Spokes
Softb A Gibbons
Soft5 A Gibbons

Trainer Paul Smith Barrier 4

Jockey Raymond Spokes 55.0kg Prizemoney $7,550

Win Range - W&P% 0-14

Career 7:0-0-1 12 Mths 8:0-1-1 1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 6:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
550 4 $5.50 Imperial Grey 57.5kg 0.44L 2:07.53 8 8
550 4 $14 Galaxy Belle 57.5kg 5.711 1:46.52 11 1
59.0 10  $21 Mikado 59.0kg 6.87L 1:25.39 9 10
55.0 12 $18 Luz Long 59.5kg 1.25L 1:26.43 2 1
555 6  $81King High 56.5kg 8.42L 1:12.68 7 8
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Race 4 KENNARDS HIRE - TAREE CLASS 3 HANDICAP 1250m NSW: 2:10 pm
Prize $23,520. 1st $12,280. 2nd $4,440. 3rd $2,300. 4th $1,200. 5th $750. 6th $550. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500. VIC/TAS: 2:10 pm
10th $500. QLD: 2:10 pm
Rail: True Entire Course NT: 1:40 pm
Straight: 350m. SA: 1:40 pm

WA: 12:10 pm

Circumference: 1530m.
For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. Class 3. 55.00. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 4. Foxy Xenia Blinkers FIRST TIME, 9. Fightforyourright Visors FIRST TIME

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Dollson Dylan Gibbons Donna Grisedale 1220561332 17:3-4-3 $58391 18% 59% 6 59
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED

4. Foxy Xenia Ashley Morgan Robert Quinn 36548511 5:2-0-0 $37,400 40% 40% 2 56
5. Elenara Winona Costin Tara & Philippe 2624552422 29:3-6-3 $83,035 10% 41% 5 555

Vigouroux

6. Oakfield Romance Darryl McLellan Damien Lane 6032054121 30:2-8-8 $94420 7% 60% 7 55
7. Mosht Up Rachael Murray Stephen Schofield 4552387558 453-7-7  $122585 7% 38% 8 55
8. Shake On It Jackson Searle (a3)  Joel & Wayne Wilkes 7548506415 21:2-3-2 $55020 10% 33% 3 55
9. Fightforyourright Mikayla Weir Grant Marshall 8872635651 16:1-1-1 $22395 6% 19% 4 55
10. Dicko's Mate Jeff Kehoe Jackie Greentree S5T7747s553 42:2-1-3 $60,555 5% 14% 1 55
SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

7. Mosht Up "H
6. Oakfield Romance "H

8

7

6 1. Dollson "ﬂ
5 5. Elenara "ﬂ\

4

3

2

9. Fightforyourright "H
8. Shake On It "ﬂ\
4. Foxy Xenia "H

1 10. Dicko's Mate "H

Race Direction

82908 >

Rail position: True Entire Course
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5 year old brown gelding (male)

Sire Zariz Dam Dolled Up

Breeder Mr J Grisedale

Owners Mrs D M Grisedale & S N Bloomfield

Colours Navy Blue, White Quarters, Stars Sleeves And Cap, White Pom Pom

&

Race Details

1of8 TARE Tue27Jul2l  1250m CI3

20f9 TARE Mon 28Jun21 1400m CG&E BM58
20f14 COFF Fri18Jun21  1000m CG&E BM58
13 of 13 PORT Mon 31May21 1200m BM66

Track Jockey

Soft6 D Gibbons
Heavy8 D Gibbons
Softé D Gibbons
Softé  J Grisedale

6of6  IPSW Wed 11Nov20 1350m CL4 Good3 J Grisedale
* |} FoXY XENIA
m 3 year old bay or brown filly (female)
Sire Foxwedge Dam Swiss Vault
Breeder Mr L Koumi
Owners P L Brown, B P Trummel, J Peachman, C E Peachman, P C Mullens, B M
Chidgey, J P W Hill, D R Stapleton, M S Taylor, S P Slinger, M Gollan & A D Fairfull
Colours Red, Green Christmas Tree, White Cuffs And Pom Pom
Race Details Track Jockey
30f8 TARE Tue27Jul2l 1250m CL3 Softb A Morgan
60of8 CANT Wed 14Jul21 1100m BM72 Heavy9 B Ryan
40f 11 PORT Sat 3Apr21  1106m CL2 Soft6 A Denby

8of8
40of6

GOSF Sat 13Mar21
GOSF Mon 1Mar21

0

1100m F&M BM64
800m OPEN-BT

Good4 A Denby
Good4 A Denby

I3 ELENARA

5 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Smart Missile Dam Sienna Gold

Breeder Mr W C Alchin

Owners P M Vigouroux, A Tutureski, T N Grace, D Scozzafava, L Doering, M
Botica, D Di Fazio, L A Potter, M J Stephenson & M Petrovski

Colours Royal Blue, White Epaulettes, Red Sleeves, White Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
20f8 TARE Tue?27Jul2l 1250m CI3 Soft6 W Costin
60f8 HAWKThu LJul21 ~ 1300m F&M BM64 Soft7 K O'hara
20f9  NOWRThu 17Jun21 1200m CL3 Softs K O'hara
40f13 GOUL Fri 28May21  1200m BM58 Soft5 J D Frari
50f12 WAGG Tue 9Mar21  1200m CL3 Good3 W Costin

]_ " 6year old brown mare (female)

Sire Hinchinbrook Dam Believe 'n Achieve

Breeder Wicklow Lodge

Owners B Mackenzie

Colours Lime Green, Yellow Maltese Cross
Race Details Track Jockey
60f8 TARE Tue?27Jul2l 1250m CI3 Soft6 D Mclellan
11 of 14 TARE Fril6Jul2l  1300m BM58 Heavy9 D Mclellan
30of8  MUSWFri 2Jul2l 1280m BM66 Heavyl D Mclellan

0

20f12 KEMP Sun 20Jun21 1250m BM58 Soft5 A Bullock

12 of 14 PORT Mon 31May21 1000m BM58 Soft6 D Mclellan

Trainer Donna Grisedale
Jockey Dylan Gibbons 59.0kg
Win Range 1000m - 1300m

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $58,391
W&P% 18-59

Career 17:3-4-3 12 Mths 10:2-4-2 1st Up 5:1-0-0  2nd Up 4:1-2-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:3-0-1 Soft 7:0-3-1 Heavy 2:0-1-1

Jockey 4:2-2-0  Dist 8:2-2-1 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 6 $3.90 Dollson 59.0kg 0.11L 1:14.89 1 1
625 8 $9 Condover Hall 59.0kg 0.41L 1:27.87 1 1
620 14  $21 Mosserati 57.0kg 0.79L 59.1 8 8
585 3 $17 Two Up 59.0kg 15.66L 1:13.42 5 5
545 6  $6 Great Keppell 59.5kg 8.80L 1:19.88 22

Trainer Robert Quinn Barrier 2

Jockey Ashley Morgan 56.0kg Prizemoney $37,400

Win Range 1000m - 1106m W&P% 40-40

Career 5:2-0-0 12 Mths 6:2-0-1 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:2-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 2 $2.90F Dollson 59.0kg 1.30L 1:14.89 4 4
540 1  $18 Turnstyle 57.5kg 4.80L 1:07.34 4 4
570 9  $6 Whatyoulookingat 55.0kg 1.43L 1:06.93 4 3
585 3 $8 Parachuter 57.0kg 5.40L 1:04.46 3 3
n/a Zorocat n/a 3.52L 48.35

Trainer Tara & Philippe Vigouroux Barrier 5

Jockey Winona Costin 55.5kg Prizemoney $83,035

Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 10-41

Career 29:3-6-3 12 Mths 17:.0-7-2 1stUp 6:1-0-1 ~ 2nd Up 5:2-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:2-3-0  Soft 14:1-3-2 Heavy 3:0-0-1

Jockey 5:0-4-0  Dist 18:1-5-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 5 $5.50 Dollson 59.0kg 0.11L 1:14.89 7 7
55.0 7 $11 Pluck And Lucky 55.5kg 4.58L 1:18.6 7 7
55.0 3 $6.50 Cathay 585kg 0.10L 1:13.75 5 3
590 7 $7 Designer Maid 58.0kg 1.82L 1:11.48 8 9
55.5 12 $10 Kurocaine 56.5kg 3.50L 1:10.15 12 11

Trainer Damien Lane Barrier 7

Jockey Darryl McLellan 55.0kg Prizemoney $94,420

Win Range 1200m - 1280m W&P% 7-60

Career 30:2-8-8 12 Mths 14:2-3-2 1st Up 6:0-2-1  2nd Up 6:0-1-3

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:0-5-4  Soft 7:1-1-1 Heavy 7:1-2-3

Jockey 11:1-1-2  Dist 21:2-5-7 Track 3:0-2-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 7 $11.00 Dollson 59.0kg 3.63L 1:14.89 8§ 8
590 4  $11 Paxos Miss 57.5kg 4.30L 1:22.17 10 10
55.0 5  $17 Big Surprise 57.5kg 5.68L 1:18.74 7 6
585 6  $6 Oh Say 61.5kg 0.68L 1:14.66 6 5
59.0 2 $26 Bozeman 61.5kg 3.65L 1:00.06 12 13
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’ri 5 year old bay mare (female)
% Sire Moshe Dam Solar
Breeder Mr T Melinz
Owners Velebit (Mgr: T Melinz)
Colours White, Black Sash, Orange Sleeves, Black Armbands, Quartered Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
40f8 TARE Tue27Jul21  1250m CI3 Soft6 R Murray
50f8 GOSF Thu15Jul21  1100m F&M BM64 Heavy9 P Scorse
50f9  MUSWFri 2Jul21 1000m BM58 Heavyl A Denby
0

20f13  MUSWMon 21Jun21 1000m CL3 Soft7 A Denby
30of6  GOSF Thu10Jun21 1100m F&M BM64 Heavy9 K O'hara

-

= |[EJ SHAKE ON IT
m 5 year old bay gelding (male)

=  Sire Dundeel Dam No Mistaking

Breeder Mr G Briscoe

Owners M A Appleby, S A Foster, T Frearson, Grandview Lodge Pty Ltd (Mgr: M
Salameh), N Munro & A Hass

Colours Green, Black Circles, Hooped Sleeves, Green Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

70f8 TARE Tue27Jul2l 1250m CI3 Soft6  J Searle

30f10 TARE Fril6Jul2l ~ 1000m OPEN-BT Heavy9 B Wheeler

80f10 TARE Mon 28Jun21 1000m OPEN-BT Heavy8 D Gibbons

40f11 TARE Mon 29Jun20 1400m CG&E BM58  Soft6 A Collett

80f13 TARE Fri5un20  1300m BM66 Good4 G Buckley
*  [EJ FIGHTFORYOURRIGHT

' 4 year old bay mare (female)

) $¥  Sire Fighting Sun Dam Madam Leprechaun

Breeder Merricks Station

Owners G E Marshall, A J Fenton, D F Kratz, J J Foster, M | Maddock, D P Ross, T

Young, Mrs B A Holland & J A Holland
Colours Red And Cerise Diamonds, Purple Sleeves, White Armbands, Purple Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
80of8 TARE Tue27Jul2l  1250m CI3 Softe M Weir
80f9  SCON Sun18Jul2l 1100m CL1 Soft7 M Palmer
70f9 PORT Sat3Jul2l  1212m (L1 geavyl K Matheson
20f11 MUSWMon 21Jun21 1280m CL1 HCP Soft7 M Palmer
60of11 QUIR Satbun2l  1450m CL1 Soft6 L Rolls
= ] pICKO'S MATE

m 5 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire All Too Hard Dam Sheer Silk

Breeder Kia Ora Stud Pty Ltd

Owners M J Greentree, Mrs J Greentree & S K Kennedy

Colours Royal Blue, White Star, Diamonds On Sleeves, White Pom Pom
Race Details Track Jockey
50f8 TARE Tue27Jul2l  1250m CL3 Softé  J Kehoe
70f8 MUSWSun 6Jun2l  1450m CL2 Soft6 G Buckley
70f12 GOUL Fri 28May21 1400m BM58 Soft5 T Schiller
70f7  HAWK Tue 4May21 1500m BM64 Heavy8 J Penza
40of 7 QUEA Sat 24Apr21  1200m BM58 Good3 J D Frari

Trainer Stephen Schofield Barrier 8

Jockey Rachael Murray 55.0kg Prizemoney $122,585

Win Range 1000m - 1300m W&P% 7-38

Career 45:3-7-7 12 Mths 25:1-4-6 1st Up 6:1-1-1  2nd Up 6:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 22:1-4-2  Soft 15:2-3-1 Heavy 8:0-0-4

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 19:1-5-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 8 $4.60 Dollson 59.0kg 3.04L 1:14.89 2 2
550 4 $17 Duchess 60.0kg 2.52L 1:06.68 8 8
58.0 2 $2.60F Superior Witness 60.5kg 3.70L 59.67 4 4
550 11  $16 Big Happiness 58.5kg 0.11L 59.07 4 3
550 6  $12 Miss Jay Fox 60.0kg 3.01L 1:06.94 5 5

Trainer Joel & Wayne Wilkes Barrier 3

Jockey Jackson Searle 55.0kg Prizemoney $55,020

Win Range 1628m - 2000m W&P% 10-33

Career 21:2-3-2 12 Mths 1:0-0-0  1st Up 5:0-1-1  2nd Up 4:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:1-2-1  Soft 6:1-1-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 3:0-1-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 3 $17.00 Dollson 59.0kg 3.97L 1:14.89 5 6

nfa 2 Robarge n/a 2471 1:02.94
nfa 7 Are We Good n/a 20.28L 1:01.34

590 5  $10 Dashing 'n' Daring 56.0kg 3.26L 1:26.08 6 5
55.0 7 $21 Luga Lad 56.5kg 2.86L 1:16.76 10 10

Trainer Grant Marshall Barrier 4

Jockey Mikayla Weir 55.0kg Prizemoney $22,395

Win Range 1300m W&P% 6-19

Career 16:1-1-1 12 Mths 13:1-1-1 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-0 Soft 6:0-1-0 Heavy 6:0-0-1

Jockey 1.0-0-0  Dist 9:1-1-1 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 4 $31.00 Dollson 59.0kg 5.38L 1:14.89 6 5
550 4 $41 Surooj 59.0kg 8.84L 1:06.82 9 9
565 4 $10 Wine Time 56.5kg 5.96L 1:15.03 7 7
55.0 11 $101 Super Solar 58.5kg 1.77L 1:19.05 11 10
570 5  $12 Waterbom 55.0kg 5.34L 1:32.2 6 4

Trainer Jackie Greentree Barrier 1

Jockey Jeff Kehoe 55.0kg Prizemoney $60,555

Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 5-14

Career 42:2-1-3 12 Mths 18:1-0-1 1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 31:2-1-3  Soft 10:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 14:1-1-1 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
550 1 $151 Dollson 59.0kg 3.49L 1:14.89 33
550 8  $81 One Star Shining 57.0kg 6.19L 1:29. 5 6
550 1  $21 Toostar 60.0kg 6.23L 1:24.79 3 3
55.0 4 $26 Capri Lane (NZ) 60.0kg 9.61L 1:31.04 2 2
550 5 $5 Shipway 56.0kg 2.37L 1:10.1 33
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Race 5 XXXX GOLD CLASS 2 HANDICAP 1400m

NSW: 2:45 pm

Prize $23,520. 1st $12,280. 2nd $4,440. 3rd $2,300. 4th $1,200. 5th $750. 6th $550. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500.

10th $500.

Rail: True Entire Course

Straight: 350m.

Circumference: 1530m.

For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. Class 2. 55.00. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 13. Paavo Blinkers OFF FIRST TIME

Horse

1. Elusive Babbz (NZ)

2. Linguee

4. Lemaire

5. Four Egos
6. Paxos Miss
1. Zaru

8. Mon Gypsy
9. Wonfontein

11. Can | Rock
12. Neptune's Wink
13. Paavo

Jockey
Mikayla Weir
Rory Hutchings

Winona Costin

Ashley Morgan
Dylan Gibbons
Jackson Searle (a3)
Jon Grisedale

Jeff Penza

Matthew Bennett
Jenny Duggan

Trainer
Aleacia Bennett
Kim Waugh

Tara & Philippe
Vigouroux

Ross Stitt

Adam Duggan
Matthew Robinson
Neil Osborne
Joseph Burges

Mick Dwyer
Alan D Smith

Georgina McDonnell  Glen Milligan

(a2)

Last 10
91315433
1471515

214155563

4147548461
6151564

3521259232
0385351543
54778s08s6

8955456668
077684435s
7980650620

Career
6:2-0-3
5:2-0-0

7:2-0-1

15:2-2-4
5:2-0-0
13:1-7-1
9:1-0-3
14:1-1-2

38:2-4-3
24:1-3-2
17:2-1-0

Prize
$32,180
$43,950

$39,740

$67,350
$37,825
$48,295
$30,160
$31,898

$97,065
$41,869
§41,485

VIC/TAS: 2:45 pm
QLD: 2:45 pm
NT: 2:15 pm

SA: 2:15 pm

WA: 12:45 pm

W% P% Bar Wgt
3% 8% 3 595
40% 40% 4 59

SCRATCHED

29% 43% 2 58

13%  53%
40%  40%
8% 69% 11 575
11% 44% 10 555
7% 29% 5 55

SCRATCHED
5% 24% 6 55
4% 25% 9 55
12% 18% 8 55

7 575
1 575

SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

D320 % D
N W R e N O ©

e
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-

-
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-
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-
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12. Neptune's Wink "ﬁ

8. Mon Gypsy "U

11. Can | Rock ﬂ
9. Wonfontein "d

Rail position: True Entire Course

sportshbet

2. Linguee "H

7. Zaru "H

5. Four Egos "H

4. Lemaire v

13. Paavo "ﬁ

1. Elusive Babbz "ﬂ‘
6. Paxos Miss "H

Race Direction
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- ELUSIVE BABBZ
m 3 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Sacred Falls Dam Miss Elusive
Breeder AW, Mrs V A & W K Pike
Owners P Moore, L Moore, M Cooke, P Ralston, B Cooke & J Bennett
Colours Black, Red And Green Hoops, Striped Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
90f11 TARE Tue27Jul2l 1400m CI2 Soft6 M Weir
1of12 TAMWMon 12Jul21 1200m CL1 Heavy8 M Weir
30f7  MUSWFri 2Jul21 1000m CL1 Heavyl M Weir
0
10of9 MUSWSun6Jun2l  900m 3Y+ MDN-SW  Soft6 M Weir
40f13 MUDGFri4Dec20  1200m MDN-SW Good4 L Cumberland
=
= P LINGUEE
2:—?33:? 3 year old bay filly (female)
W% Sire Panzer Division Dam Wonderful News
Breeder Fadega Pty Ltd
Owners J Yee & Mrs B Yee
Colours Pink, Lilac Stars And Sleeves
Race Details Track Jockey
1of11 TARE Tue27Jul2l 1400m CI2 Soft6 R Hutchings
40f8 GOSF Thu 15Jul21  1100m F&M BM64 Heavy9J Parr
70f9  WARWWed 30Jun21 1200m 3YF BM64 Heavy9 T Berry
10f10 NEWC Sat12Jun21 1200m CL1 Soft5 A Collett
20f9  GOSF Mon 31May21 1000m OPEN-BT Soft5 S Lisnyy

3 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Sire Zariz Dam Testalina
Breeder Kooringal Stud

Owners P M Vigourouy, Kooringal Stud (Mgr: S S Lamont), G J Manuel, AM
Haining, A B Lyons, D Minty, B R Gibson, P E J Bowen, J A Mcfadzean, Ms S M Cox
& J M Calvert

Colours Royal Blue, White Epaulettes, Red Sleeves, White Cap

* I} LEMAIRE

Race Details Track Jockey
20f11 TARE Tue27Jul21 1400m CI2 Soft6 W Costin
1of12 GOUL Fri9Jul21 1400m CL1 Soft7 W Costin
3o0f7 GOSF Mon5Jul2l  1000m OPEN-BT Heavy8 J V Overmeire
40of14 MORU Fri 25Jun21  1200m CL1 Heavy8 W Costin

l1of 7 BATH Tue8Jun2l

I FOUR EGOS

3 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Casino Prince Dam Bingo Rose

Breeder Goodwood Park Pty Ltd

Owners G J Rollings, M R Stitt, D R Stitt & M T Saville

1200m CG&E MDN Soft6 W Costin

D

Colours White, Black Braces, Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
40f11 TARE Tue27Jul21  1400m CI2 Soft6 A Morgan
1of13 GRAF Thu8jul21  1400m CL1 Soft5 A Morgan
40f 10 GRAF Sun27jun2l 1420m GNEAS PREL  Soft5 A Morgan
70f13 SCON Tue 15Jun2l 1100m CL1 Soft5 A Morgan
10f10 TARE Mon 7Jun2l 1000m OPEN-BT Soft6 R Jones

Trainer Aleacia Bennett Barrier 3
Jockey Mikayla Weir 59.5kg Prizemoney $32,180
Win Range 900m - 1200m W&P% 33-83
Career 6:2-0-3 12 Mths 7:2-0-3  1stUp 2:1-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-2 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 2:1-0-1
Jockey 4:2-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.5 3 $13.00 Linguee 59.0kg 5.62L 1:25.62 5 6
595 8  $3F Elusive Babbz 59.5kg 0.03L 1:14.67 2 2
58.5 5 $3.60F Aytobe 61.5kg 1.29L 1:00. 4 4
59.0 6 $1.55F Elusive Babbz 59.0kg 1.14L 52.55 2
575 5 $6.50 Without Shame 57.5kg 4.49L 1:12.25 4 4
Trainer Kim Waugh Barrier 4
Jockey Rory Hutchings 59.0kg Prizemoney $43,950
Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 40-40
Career 5:2-0-0 12 Mths 6:3-0-0 1stUp 21-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 2:2-0-0 Heavy 3:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 4 $3.10 Linguee 59.0kg 0.36L 1:25.62 7 7
595 1 $8 Duchess 60.0kg 2.39L 1:06.68 5 6
595 6  $5No Laughing Matter 61.0kg 3.73L 1:12.8 4 4
55.5 8  $5 Linguee 555kg 0.42L 1:13.29 9 10
n/a True Valentine n/a 1.05L 1:01.48
Trainer Tara & Philippe Vigouroux Barrier 2
Jockey Winona Costin 58.0kg Prizemoney $39,740
Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 29-43
Career 7:2-0-1 12 Mths 8:2-1-1 1stUp 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-1 Soft 3:2-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 4:2-1-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
580 2 $8.00 Linguee 59.0kg 0.36L 1:25.62 6 5
570 2 $6 Lemaire 57.0kg 2.86L 1:25.08 1 1
n/a Trumbull (NZ) n/a 3.26L 1:02.
575 4 $26 Nuremburg Castle 60.0kg 0.70L 1:12.59 2 2
570 1 $4.40 Lemaire 57.0kg 0.83L 1:11.8 33
Trainer Ross Stitt Barrier 7
Jockey Ashley Morgan 57.5kg Prizemoney $67,350
Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 13-53
Career 15:2-2-4 12 Mths 12:2-0-3 1stUp 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-2-3 Soft 6:2-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 4:1-0-0  Dist 4:1-0-0 Track 3:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
575 7 $7.00 Linguee 59.0kg 1.96L 1:25.62 1 1
56.0 7 $5.50 Four Egos 56.0kg 1.11L 1:24.42 5 3
550 7  $61 Swanston 59.5kg 2.96L 1:24.12 1 1
570 13 $12 Lady River 56.5kg 6.15L 1:05.2 10 11
nfa 1 Four Egos n/a 0.55L 59.8
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Race Details

I3 rAxos miss

3 year old bay or brown filly (female)

Sire Wandjina Dam Pasar Silbano

Breeder Mr R Pegum

Owners R A Pegum

Colours White, Green Sleeves And Red Cap

Track Jockey

60f11 TARE Tue27Jul2l 1400m CI2 Soft6 D Gibbons
1of14 TARE Fril6Jul2l ~ 1300m BM58 Heavy9 D Gibbons
3of5 GOSF Mon5Jul21  800m OPEN-BT Heavy8 T Berry
50f13 PORT Mon 31May21 1200m CL1 Softb D Gibbons
10f10 PORT Tue 18May21 1200m MDN Soft6 D Gibbons
ZARU
d 3 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Rubick Dam Zaboss
Breeder Bowness Stud
Owners S A Olson, Mrs L Olson, M S Olson, S J Olson, D G Anderson, Miss A
McKay, T J McKay, Mrs L T McKay, T D Wright, Mrs C M Wright, M Wright, P A
McEvoy, Mrs P L Scollard, Mrs K Greathead, W S Rushton, C Young, D Farag & K A
Greathead
Colours White, Pink Stars, Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
30f11 TARE Tue 27Jul21  1400m CI2 Softb  J Searle
50f14 TARE Fril6Jul2l  1300m BM58 Heavy9 J Searle
20f8 TARE Mon 28Jun21 1250m CL1 Heavy8 J Searle
1of14 TARE Mon 7Jun21 1000m MDN-SW Softb D Gibbons
20f11 TARE Mon 24May21 1000m MDN-SW Idleavyl R Thompson

¥

Race Details

EJ MoN Gypsy

3 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Headwater Dam Malapert

Breeder Echo Beach Bloodstock

Owners N Osborne & Mrs D Y Osborne
Colours Green, Black Hooped Sleeves And Cap

Track Jockey

11 of 11 TARE Tue 27Jul21  1400m CI2 Softé  J Grisedale
30f14 TARE Fril6Jul2l  1300m BM58 Heavy9 J Grisedale
8of 14 GRAF Wed 7Jul21  1100m F&M CL2 Soft5 B Mcdougall
50f10 GRAF Sun27Jun2l 1215mCL1 Softs  J Penza
30f13 COFF Fril8Jun21  1000m F&M BM58 Soft6 D Gibbons

"1‘-‘

" [EJ WONFONTEIN

5 year old chestnut mare (female)

¥  Sire Turffontein Dam Kiara Wonder
Breeder Blue Gum Farm Aust Pty Ltd
Owners J Dorney

Colours Orange And Navy Blue Halves, Two Silver Hoops, Halved Sleeves With
Hoops, Navy Peak On Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
50f11 TARE Tue27Jul21  1400m CL2 Soft6  J Penza
40of 14 TARE Fril6Jul2l  1300m BM58 Heavy9 J Penza
70f11 TARE Mon 28Jun21 1400m F&M BM58 Heavy8 B Looker
70f12 KEMP Sun 20Jun21 1250m BM58 Soft5 B Looker
80of9  MUSWSun 6Jun2l  1000m CL1 Soft6 A Morgan

Trainer Adam Duggan Barrier 1

Jockey Dylan Gibbons 57.5kg Prizemoney $37,825

Win Range 1200m - 1300m W&P% 40-40

Career 5:2-0-0 12 Mths 5:2-0-0  1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 2:1-0-0

Jockey 4:2-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
575 1 $5.50 Linguee 59.0kg 2.921 1:25.62 32
57.5 12 $7.50 Paxos Miss 57.5kg 0.93L 1:22.17 3 3

n/a Bojack n/a 6.88L 49.06

56.5 2 $2.80F Oh Say 58.5kg 2.02L 1:13.3 6 7
57.0 8 $2.80F Paxos Miss 57.0kg 1.95L 1:13.38 2 1

Trainer Matthew Robinson Barrier 11

Jockey Jackson Searle 57.5kg Prizemoney $48,295

Win Range 1000m W&P% 8-69

Career 13:1-7-1 12 Mths 11:1-5-2 1st Up 4:0-3-0  2nd Up 3:1-2-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-2-0 Soft 2:1-1-0 Heavy 6:0-4-1

Jockey 3:0-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 9:1-6-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 11 $4.80 Linguee 59.0kg 1.46L 1:25.62 9 10
60.5 10 $4.20 Paxos Miss 57.5kg 1.38L 1:22.17 8 7
59.0 7 $3.60 Belrose Express 55.5kg 0.02L 1:16.03 4 6
59.0 5 $2.30F Zaru 59.0kg 0.38L 58.45 1 1
59.0 2 $2F Belrose Express 57.0kg 0.24L 59.65 1 1

Trainer Neil Osborne Barrier 10

Jockey Jon Grisedale 55.5kg Prizemoney $30,160

Win Range 1100m W&P% 11-44

Career 9:1-0-3 12 Mths 10:1-0-3 1st Up 3:0-0-2  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-1 Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 2:0-0-1

Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:.0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 10 $26.00 Linguee 59.0kg 16.54L 1:25.62 23
575 11 $19 Paxos Miss 57.5kg 0.96L 1:22.17 7 5
55.0 2 $7.50 Lasting Kiss 55.0kg 2.89L 1:03.97 8 7
575 3 $12 Volfoni 55.0kg 2.43L 1:10.42 6 7
60.5 12 $51 Secrets No More 58.5kg 1.77L 58.86 1 12

Trainer Joseph Burges Barrier 5

Jockey Jeff Penza 55.0kg Prizemoney $31,898

Win Range 1200m W&P% 7-29

Career 14:1-1-2 12 Mths 7:.0-0-0  1st Up 5:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-1-2 Soft 4:1-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
550 5  $26 Linguee 59.0kg 2.76L 1:25.62 4 4
575 1  $51 Paxos Miss 57.5kg 1.08L 1:22.17 14 14
60.0 6  $41 Raay Of Dreams 62.5kg 4.42L 1:28.41 9 10
58.5 2 $31 Oh Say 61.5kg 2.71L 1:14.66 4 3
58.0 2 $21 Big Happiness 59.0kg 10.58L 57.58 7 7
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©  F¥ CAN 1 ROCK
‘ ’ 5 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Your Song Dam Ranchy

Breeder Wexford Farm

Owners M J Dwyer & C P Brown

Colours White, Black Diamond, Green Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
80of11 TARE Tue27Jul21  1400m CI2 Soft6 M Bennett
90f12 TARE Fril6jul2l  1000m CL3 Heavy9 G Mcdonnell
50f13 MUSWMon 21Jun21 1000m CL3 Soft7 M Weir
40f12 MUDGSun 18Apr21 1100m BM58 Good4 K Dunbar
50f11 PORT Sat3Apr21  1106m CL2 Softb M Bennett

- NEPTUNE'S WINK

4 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Star Witness Dam The Artist

Breeder Ms K Harding

Owners MrJ M Gray

Colours Purple, Yellow Epaulettes And Cap

o

Trainer Mick Dwyer Barrier 6

Jockey Matthew Bennett 55.0kg Prizemoney $97,065

Win Range 900m - 1006m W&P% 5-24

Career 38:2-4-3 12 Mths 18:0-2-1 1stUp 7:.0-0-0  2nd Up 6:1-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:1-1-2  Soft 10:1-1-1 Heavy 7:0-2-0

Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
550 6 $51.00 Linguee 59.0kg 5.45L 1:25.62 10 9
550 9  $31 Pleading 55.0kg 8.57L 1:00.54 5 8
550 9  $51 Big Happiness 58.5kg 3.96L 59.07 2 12
56.0 11 $9.50 Papa John 55.0kg 3.06L 1:06.31 7 7

Race Details Track Jockey
10 of 11 TARE Tue 27Jul21  1400m CI2 Soft6  J Duggan
70f8  WYONTue 20Jul21  1600m CL1 Softo  JIJnr
70of 11 TAMWEFri 25Jun2l  1600m CL1-SW Heavyl D Gibbons
0
60of13 SCON Tue 15Jun21 1700m BM58 Soft5 M Owen
80of12 QUIR Sat5Jun2l  1600m BM50 Soft6 B Osmond
Y
- PAAVO
4 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Sire Sidestep Dam Lonrose
Breeder Ms E Jordan
Owners P M Jordan & Mrs E J Jordan
Colours Turquoise, White Faceted Diamond
Race Details Track Jockey

70of11 TARE Tue 27Jul21
90f9 TARE Fri16Jul21
80f10 KEMP Sun 20Jun2l
10 of 13 TAMW Tue 8Jun21
60f10 PORT Tue 18May21

1400m CI2
1600m BM58
1450m CL2
1400m BM58
1200m CL2

Soft6 G Mcdonnell
Heavy9 M Weir
Soft5 M Palmer
Good4 M Palmer
Soft6 R Murray

550 2 $19 Whatyoulookingat 55.0kg 2.24L 1:06.93 6 7

Trainer Alan D Smith Barrier 9

Jockey Jenny Duggan 55.0kg Prizemoney $41,869

Win Range 1600m W&P% 4-25

Career 24:1-3-2 12 Mths 18:0-3-2 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-1-0 Soft 11:0-2-1 Heavy 6:0-0-1

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 5:0-2-0 Track 4:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 9 $71.00 Linguee 59.0kg 6.44L 1:25.62 11 1
550 2 $81 Rodrick's Secret 55.0kg 9.18L 1:38.63 6 7
570 2 $8 Miss Twenty Twenty 57.0kg 8.29L 1:43.84 1 9
55.5 10  $91 Deepwood Vale 65.0kg 5.46L 1:43.92 10 9
60.0 11 $4.40F Equilibrium 59.0kg 5.40L 1:41.52 11 1

Trainer Glen Milligan Barrier 8

Jockey Georgina McDonnell 55.0kg Prizemoney $41,485

Win Range 1250m - 1600m W&P% 12-18

Career 17:2-1-0 12 Mths 16:1-1-0 1st Up 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:2-1-0  Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 3:0-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 8 $81.00 Linguee 59.0kg 5.11L 1:25.62 8 8
550 4 $14 Talladega Knight 55.0kg 11.10L 1:43.08 1 2
550 2 $26 Oakfield Target 60.0kg 6.38L 1:28.24 8 9
56.5 7  $18 Being Naughty 60.0kg 5.89L 1:24.67 13 13
550 7 $13 Two Up 585kg 5.14L 1:13.95 5 6

Taree | Page 28



www.sportshetform.com.au

Race 6 ZULU CLUB AT MVRC BENCHMARK 58 HANDICAP 1000m

NSW: 3:20 pm

Prize $23,520. 1st $12,280. 2nd $4,440. 3rd $2,300. 4th $1,200. 5th $750. 6th $550. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500.

10th $500.

Rail: True Entire Course

Straight: 350m.

Circumference: 1530m.

For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. BenchMark 58. 55.00. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 6. Vintage Flyer Blinkers AGAIN, 8. Whatyoulookingat Concussion Plates (Front) FIRST TIME, 9.
Sound And Vision Nose Roll OFF FIRST TIME, 11. Vendome Blinkers AGAIN

Horse
1. Fair Dinkum

3. Hay John
4. Gold Rhapsody

6. Vintage Flyer

7. From The Hip

8. Whatyoulookingat

9. Sound And Vision (NZ)
10. Poita

11. Vendome (NZ)

12. Dulcima

13. Memphis Squaw

14. Superel
15. Fioravanti
16. Just Sizzling

Jockey

Courtney Bellamy
(a4)

Jayden Barrie (a3)

Georgina McDonnell
(a2)

Winona Costin
Dylan Gibbons
Jackson Searle (a3)
Madeline Owen (a3)
Kirk Matheson

Luke Rolls

Mikayla Weir

Olivia Pickering
(al.5)

Jenny Duggan
Rachael Murray
Jeff Penza

Trainer
Ross Stitt

John Cooper
Margaret De Gonneville

Nick Mitchell

Phillip Atkins

John Sprague

Karen Owen

Colt Prosser
Matthew McCudden
Mark Minervini
Shane Everson

Alan D Smith
Jackie Greentree
Neil Godbolt

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

Last 10
1805745794

4516815026
0805606350

000s9s61s1
0001581345
0650415213
956415579
2669015434
5050555016
71550
3464922130

69837301s7
0854755552
8295464794

Career
34:5-4-5

7:2-1-0
27:5-2-2

7:3-0-0
12:2-0-3
9:2-1-2
6:1-0-0
14:2-0-2
16:2-1-1
4:1-0-0
46:4-6-4

11:1-1-2
55:4-8-3
47:3-5-7

Prize
$125,180

$46,230
$71,995

$47,500
$36,720
$45,830
$15,920
$46,850
$40,205
$19,645
$105,560

$29,815
$91,135
$100,315

W%
15%

29%
19%

43%
17%
22%
17%
14%
13%
25%

9%

9%
1%
6%

VIC/TAS: 3:20 pm
QLD: 3:20 pm
NT: 2:50 pm

SA: 2:50 pm

WA: 1:20 pm

P%
41%

43%
33%

43%
42%
56%
17%
29%
25%
25%
30%

36%
27%
32%

Bar Wgt
3 65

SCRATCHED

8 63
4 625

SCRATCHED
12 61
7 60.5
5 60
9 595
13 585
10 585
6 57
14 56

11 56
1 5
2 5

sportshet
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14 13. Memphis Squaw "H

»

»
=
s

é 13 10. Poita "H

Q 12 6. Vintage Flyer "ﬁ

“\ 11 14. Superel "H

_:-:‘_g 10 11. Vendome "H

6 9 9. Sound And Vision "H

é 8 3. Hay John "H\

(ﬁi 7 7. From The Hip "H

6 6 12, Dulcima "ﬁ
(‘:’E.‘) 5 8. Whatyoulookingat "H
ap 4 4. Gold Rhapsody "H

Y} 3 1. Fair Dinkum "H

é A 16. Just Sizzling "ﬁ“

é 1 15. Fioravanti "H

Rail position: True Entire Course Race Direction
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s FAIR DINKUM

Yl 5 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Strategic Maneuver Dam Technology

Breeder Mr R K Baker

Owners M R Stitt, R K Baker & Mrs J W Baker

Colours Green, Yellow Sash, White Sleeves, Green And Yellow Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

lof14 TARE Tue27Jul2l  1000m Bm58 Soft6  C Bellamy
80f16 GRAF Thu8Jul2l  1175m ASSOC-CL6  Good4 Z Lloyd
10 of 12 TARE Mon 7Jun21  1000m BM66 Soft6  J Barrie

70f9  GRAF Thu 18Feb21
40f 10 GRAF Tue 2Feb21

1106m OPEN BM83
1200m OPEN BM83

é [EJ HAY JOHN

Soft6  Z Lloyd
Good3 Z Lloyd

3 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Magic Albert Dam Devils Melody
Breeder MrJ Cooper

Owners J T Cooper

Colours Grey, Red Cross, Armbands And Cap

Race Details

Track Jockey
40f14 TARE Tue27jul2l  1000m Bm58

Soft6  J Barrie

10f10 PORT Tue 18May21 1000m CL1 Soft6  J Barrie
60f10 TARE Mon 3May21l 1007m CL1 Soft6  J Penza
80of 10 NEWC Sat 10Apr21  1200m CL1 Good4 L Day
1of11 GOSF Sat27Mar21 1000m MDN-SW Softb R Jones
|3 GOLD RHAPSODY
‘)7 5 year old bay mare (female)
A ¥ Sire Strategic Maneuver Dam Gold Waltz
Breeder Mr R K Baker
Owners RW Sharpe, Mrs M E de Gonneville, Mrs J W Baker & R K Baker
Colours Apricot, Black Braces, Striped Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey

10 of 14 TARE Tue 27Jul21
80of11 GRAF Thu 8Jul21
10 of 12 KEMP Sun 20Jun21

1000m Bm58 Soft6 G Mcdonnell
1000m BM66 Soft5 G Mcdonnell
1000m WCPE SPR BM84 Soft5 J Kehoe

60of9 GRAF Thu 18Feb21 1106m OPEN BM83 Softé  J Kehoe
12 of 12 WALC Fri 5Feb21 é%(l)ggn LIGHTNING Good4 J Kehoe
3 VINTAGE FLYER

5 year old chestnut mare (female)

Sire Zizou Dam Allblack Lass

Breeder Ramsey Pastoral Co Pty Ltd

Owners D J Edwards, Miss E Sowden, C Bennett & Miss A Edwards
Colours Blue, White Star, Pink Sleeves, White Stars, Pink Cap

Race Details

11 of 14 TARE Tue 27Jul21  1000m Bm58
13 of 13 MUSWMon 21Jun21 1000m CL3

12 of 12 TARE Mon 7Jun21  1000m BM66
20f6  WYNGMon 17May21 845m OPEN-BT
90f9 KEMB Sat 14Nov20 1000m BM64

Track Jockey
Soft6 W Costin
Soft7 A Morgan
Soft6  C Lever
Soft5 A Bullock
Good4 G Buckley

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $125,180
W&P% 15-41

Trainer Ross Stitt
Jockey Courtney Bellamy 65.0kg
Win Range 1000m - 1200m

Career 34:5-4-5 12 Mths 15:3-2-1 1stUp 6:2-0-1  2nd Up 5:0-2-0

Firm 1:0-0-1 Good 20:2-2-3  Soft 9:3-2-0 Heavy 4:0-0-1

Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 20:3-4-3 Track 11:1-3-3  Trk/Dst 10:1-3-2
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
65.0 3 $12.00 Fair Dinkum 65.0kg 3.07L 58.47 9 4
59.0 3 $61 The Drake 59.0kg 3.20L 1:08.4 6 5
620 5  $15 Neretva 58.5kg 4.53L 58.71 10 9
55.0 8  $11 Patriot 55.0kg 5.43L 1:03.2 8 7
550 9  $18 Nothingforthepress 58.0kg 2.29L 1:08.71 1 1

Trainer John Cooper Barrier 8

Jockey Jayden Barrie 63.0kg Prizemoney $46,230

Win Range 1000m W&P% 29-43

Career 7:2-1-0 12 Mths 8:2-1-0  1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 4:2-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 3:2-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
63.0 8 $8.50 Fair Dinkum 65.0kg 4.27L 58.47 31
60.0 1  $26 Hay John 60.0kg 0.94L 1:00.26 1 1
605 4  $11 Black Jacamar 56.5kg 7.40L 58.98 3 4
575 5  $26 Betty Blooms 58.0kg 6.28L 1:11.95 33
585 4 $14 Hay John 58.5kg 0.16L 59.27 1 1

Trainer Margaret De Gonneville Barrier 4

Jockey Georgina McDonnell 62.5kg Prizemoney $71,995

Win Range 1000m - 1010m W&P% 19-33

Career 27:5-2-2 12 Miths 9:0-0-1 1stUp 6:1-1-1  2nd Up 6:3-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:1-2-1  Soft 9:3-0-1 Heavy 3:1-0-0

Jockey 5:1-1-1  Dist 18:5-2-1 Track 5:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 5:2-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
62.5 4 $8.50 Fair Dinkum 65.0kg 6.43L 58.47 5 11
590 3 $21 Standing Bear 59.0kg 3.12L 57.21 6 7
550 6  $61 Jule's Spirit 58.0kg 3.62L 57.71 2 3
55.0 5  $15 Patriot 55.0kg 3.89L 1:03.2 22
550 11  $26 Bryan's Babe 56.0kg 7.97L 55.97 4 4

Trainer Nick Mitchell Barrier 12

Jockey Winona Costin 61.0kg Prizemoney $47,500

Win Range 900m - 1100m W&P% 43-43

Career 7:3-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1stUp 4:2-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:3-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
61.0 12 $61.00 Fair Dinkum 65.0kg 11.30L 58.47 7 2
575 6  $71 Big Happiness 58.5kg 15.20L 59.07 5 7
585 2 $26 Neretva 58.5kg 5.29L 58.71 2 3
n/a Isalute n/a 6.05L 51.
58.0 1  $17 Thudson 58.0kg 9.80L 57.09 33
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4 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Shooting to Win Dam Southern Girl
Breeder Mrs J S Mackay

Owners Turfscape Racing (Mgr: L R Rowan)

é’ FROM THE HIP

Colours Black, Yellow Diamond, Yellow And Green Striped Sleeves

Race Details

14 of 14 TARE Tue 27Jul21  1000m Bm58
12 of 13 MUSWMon 21Jun21 1000m CL3
11 of 14 SCON Tue LJun21  1200m BM58
1of12 PORT Tue 18May21 1100m BM58

20f6  NEWC Wed 5May21 950m OPEN-BT Soft5 R Jones
= |;J WHATYOULOOKINGAT
(%Er 3 year old bay filly (female)
I Sire Wandjina Dam Ramlah
Breeder Dartbrook Downs Thoroughbred
Owners B J Adkins, B L Sprague, Mrs E L Sprague, G B Kook, Mrs S Kook, Mrs K
Adkins, L D Sprague, Mrs S Sprague, R Reichelt, Mrs C A Reichelt, N J Leonard & N
G Leonard
Colours Yellow, Grey Diamonds, Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
13 of 14 TARE Tue 27Jul21  1000m Bm58 Softé  J Searle
6of 14 GRAF Wed 7Jul21  1100m F&M CL2 Soft5 R Spokes
10 of 10 PORT Mon 26Apr21 1200m CL2 Soft5 R Spokes
40f 11 PORT Fri16Apr21  1000m CL2 Soft5 A Gibbons
1of11 PORT Sat3Apr21  1106m CL2 Soft6 R Spokes

Track Jockey

Soft6 D Gibbons
Soft7 D Gibbons
Good4 D Gibbons
Softb D Gibbons

&5 IE] SOUND AND VISION

4 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Ferlax Dam Zabinella

Breeder G S A Bloodstock Pty Ltd
Owners Mrs KM Owen & E J Quilty

Colours White, Orange Star, Dark Blue Sleeves, Dark Blue And White Quartered

Cap
Race Details
90f14 TARE Tue 27Jul21
6of6  WYONThu 25Feb21
40f9 TARE Fri 12Feb21
1of7 NEWC Mon 1Feb21
50f11 MUSWMon 18Jan21

1000m Bm58
1350m CG&E CL1
1250m CL1
1200m MDN-SW
1000m MDN HCP

=

&

POITA

3 year old brown gelding (male)

Sire Headwater Dam Pieetys

Breeder Mr W Comerford

Owners Mrs T Prosser, D J Carney, D L Monkley, D P

Track
Softb
Softb

Jockey

M Owen

J Collett
Soft5 L Magorrian
Soft5 R Dolan
Good4 S Price

Elliott, M W Elliott, P

Gardner, J Gardner, A J Lewis, D L Lewis, J Lewis, D D Lewis, | C Stanton, BW

Cooney & M G Knight

Colours Red, Black And White Checked Star, Checked Stripes Sleeves, Checked

Cap
Race Details
20f14 TARE Tue27Jul2l  1000m Bm58
60f12 TARE Fril6Jul2l  1000m CL3
60of 14 GRAF Wed 7Jul21  1100m CG&E CL2
90f13 ROSE Sat5Jun2l  1100m H'WAY CL3
14 of 14 PORT Mon 31May21 1000m BM58

Track Jockey
Soft6 K Matheson
Heavy9 D Mclellan
Soft5 A Morgan
Soft6 A Adkins
Soft6 L Rolls

Trainer Phillip Atkins Barrier 7

Jockey Dylan Gibbons 60.5kg Prizemoney $36,720

Win Range 1100m - 1300m W&P% 17-42

Career 12:2-0-3 12 Mths 9:2-0-1 1st Up 4:1-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-0-2 Soft 4:1-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 5:2-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60.5 7 $14.00 Fair Dinkum 65.0kg 13.51L 58.47 2 6
570 1  $13 Big Happiness 58.5kg 10.57L 59.07 7 8
62.0 13 $15 Unpredicted 57.5kg 6.82L 1:11.74 1 2
59.5 8 $4.60 From The Hip 59.5kg 1.08L 1:07.59 1 2

n/a Fenech n/a 0.17L 54.98

Trainer John Sprague Barrier 5

Jockey Jackson Searle 60.0kg Prizemoney $45,830

Win Range 1000m - 1106m W&P% 22-56

Career 9:2-1-2 12 Miths 8:2-1-1 1stUp 4:1-0-2  2nd Up 3:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-1-2 Soft 4:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:1-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
60.0 5 $6.00 Fair Dinkum 65.0kg 12.21L 5847 1 7
57.5 8  $16 Lasting Kiss 55.0kg 2.55L 1:03.97 1 1
58.0 9  $14 Glowing Red 58.0kg 7.40L 1:13.55 3 4
575 5 $8.50 Oslo 62.5kg 3.40L 59.55 1 1
550 4 $4.80 Whatyoulookingat 55.0kg 0.94L 1:06.93 1 1

Trainer Karen Owen Barrier 9

Jockey Madeline Owen 59.5kg Prizemoney $15,920

Win Range 1200m We&P% 17-17

Career 6:1-0-0 12 Mths 5:1-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 5:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.5 9 $21.00 Fair Dinkum 65.0kg 6.32L 58.47 14 14
56.5 2 $26 Nordicus 60.5kg 3.46L 1:20.69 5 6
59.0 4 $5.50 Kyanite 58.0kg 3.10L 1:13.39 6 5
59.0 3 $6.50 Sound And Vision 59.0kg 1.04L 1:12.23 7 6
580 5  $61 Magic On Ice 55.5kg 3.38L 56.71 6 6

Trainer Colt Prosser Barrier 13

Jockey Kirk Matheson 58.5kg Prizemoney $46,850

Win Range 900m - 1025m W&P% 14-29

Career 14:2-0-2 12 Mths 12:2-1-2 1stUp 3:1-0-1  2nd Up 3:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-0-2 Soft 5:1-0-0 Heavy 3:1-0-0

Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 8:1-0-2 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
585 13 $8.50 Fair Dinkum 65.0kg 3.07L 58.47 12 9
550 11  $12 Pleading 55.0kg 5.45L 1:00.54 10 11
550 4 $17 Alpha Go 57.5kg 3.54L 1:02.77 13 9
54.0 10 $101 Distillate 54.0kg 3.75L 1:05.01 13 13
59.0 4  $10 Bozeman 61.5kg 5.59L 1:00.06 14 14
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£ VENDOME

= 4 5yearold bay gelding (male)
¥ . Sire O'Reilly Dam Volkrose
Breeder R P Davis, R D Gordon & R H Rutherford
Owners W B Todd, D A Todd, D D Robinson, M W Todd, P Smith, D Smith, M.A.M
Racing, D S McCudden
Colours Lime Green, White And Black Hooped Sleeves
Race Details Track Jockey
50f14 TARE Tue 27Jul21  1000m Bm58 Softé L Rolls
11 of 14 GRAF Wed 7Jul21  1100m CG&E CL2 Soft5 L Rolls
50f12 GRAF Sat12Jun21 1200m CL3 Good4 L Rolls
11 0f 12 PORT Tue 18May21 1100m BM58 Soft6 A Morgan
50f11 PORT Mon 26Apr21 1000m BM58 Soft5 L Rolls

DULCIMA

-
m 3 year old chestnut filly (female)
Breeder Evergreen Rich Pty Ltd
Owners Evergreen Rich (Mgr: AW Bott)

Sire Shooting to Win Dam Femme Liberte

Colours Red, Black Diagonal Stripes, Armbands And Quartered Cap

Race Details

70f14 TARE Tue 27Jul21
1of12 TARE Fril6Jul2l
50f11 PAKE Tue 22Jun2l
50f10 BALL Thu 10Jun2l
12 of 12 CRAN Fri 28May21

1000m Bm58

1000m F&M MDN-SW
1400m 3YF MDN-SW

1200m 3YF MDN-SW

1200m F&M MDN-SW

o |[¢

EE] MEMPHIS SQUAW

4 6 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Squamosa Dam Memphis Dawn
Breeder Mr M Jolly
Owners S P Everson

Track Jockey
Soft6 M Weir
Heavy9 M Weir
Synth M Dee
Synth L German
Soft7  C Rawiller

Colours White, Blue Vertical Stripes, Red Armbands And Cap

Race Details

30f14 TARE Tue 27Jul21
40f 11 GRAF Thu 8Jul21
60f13 COFF Fri18Jun2l
4 0f 12  MURWSun 6Jun21
90of 14 COFF Fri 21May21

Race Details

6of 14 TARE Tue 27Jul21
90f9  WYON Tue 20Jul21
80of9  MUSWFri 2Jul21

TUNC Sat 15May21
TARE Mon 3May21

1000m Bm58
1000m BM66
1000m F&M BM58
1100m BM58
1415m BM58

SUPEREL

3 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Super One Dam El Mina
Breeder Mr J O'Neill
Owners J M Gray

Colours Purple, Yellow Epaulettes And Cap

1000m Bm58
1000m CL1
1000m BM58

30f12
70f10

1000m BM50
1007m CL1

Track Jockey

Soft6 O Pickering
Soft5 O Pickering
Soft6 O Pickering
Good4 J Grisedale
Heavy9 J Grisedale

Track Jockey

Soft  J Duggan
Soft6 G Buckley
geavle Duggan

Heavy9 D Gibbons
Soft6 A Gibbons

Trainer Matthew McCudden Barrier 10

Jockey Luke Rolls 58.5kg Prizemoney $40,205

Win Range 1006m - 1100m W&P% 13-25

Career 16:2-1-1 12 Mths 11:1-1-0 1stUp 6:1-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-1-0

" Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:2-1-1  Soft 5:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 7:1-0-0  Dist 4:1-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.5 10 $31.00 Fair Dinkum 65.0kg 4.66L 58.47 8 5§
550 8  $61 Alpha Go 57.5kg 5.47L 1:02.77 10 38
575 9 $19 Franklin Corners 56.5kg 3.40L 1:08.88 6 6
60.5 3 $8.50 From The Hip 59.5kg 5.52L 1:07.59 9 8
61.0 6  $21 Eyewitness 56.5kg 5.04L 1:00.32 8 5

Trainer Mark Minervini Barrier 6

Jockey Mikayla Weir 57.0kg Prizemoney $19,645

Win Range 1000m W&P% 25-25

Career 41-0-0 12 Mths 5:1-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0

Jockey 221-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
570 6 $7.00 Fair Dinkum 65.0kg 5.34L 58.47 4 8
58.0 10  $18 Dulcima 58.0kg 0.97L 1:01.19 33
570 7  $26 Covent Garden 57.0kg 6.50L 1:23.7 2 3
570 4 $41 Lulu Darling 57.0kg 5.95L 1:11.72 1 3
580 5  $26 Avenue Of Pleasure 58.0kg 14.35L 1:14. 1 3

Trainer Shane Everson Barrier 14

Jockey Olivia Pickering 56.0kg Prizemoney $105,560

Win Range 1012m - 1217m W&P% 9-30

Career 46:4-6-4 12 Mths 22:3-3-3 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20:0-2-3  Soft 10:1-1-0 Heavy 12:3-3-1

Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 12:2-0-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 14 $12.00 Fair Dinkum 65.0kg 3.15L 58.47 6 3
550 4 $26 Standing Bear 59.0kg 2211 57.21 7 6
585 11  $26 Secrets No More 58.5kg 3.44L 58.86 6 9
570 8  $15 Pride Of Pyingerra 57.0kg 1.32L 1:04.1 10 8
58.0 11  $12 Pieropan 57.5kg 9.10L 1:29.57 33

Trainer Alan D Smith Barrier 11

Jockey Jenny Duggan 56.0kg Prizemoney $29,815

Win Range 800m W&P% 9-36

Career 11:1-1-2 12 Mths 12:1-1-2 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 5:0-1-0 Heavy 5:1-0-2

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 7:0-1-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 11 $16.00 Fair Dinkum 65.0kg 4.68L 58.47 13 12
550 7  $81 Star Cherie 57.5kg 4.01L 58.2 8§ 8
570 1  $13 Superior Witness 60.5kg 8.24L 59.67 5 3
61.0 10 $5.50 Adamdeeant 63.5kg 1.94L 1:00.99 2 2
56.5 8  $17 Black Jacamar 56.5kg 7.60L 58.98 6 6
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. FIORAVANTI

M 9 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Excellent Art Dam Woona

Breeder Mr R G Seldon
Owners M Greentree & Mrs J Greentree
Colours Royal Blue, White Star, Diamonds On Sleeves, White Pom Pom

Race Details

12 of 14 TARE Tue 27Jul21  1000m Bm58
80of10 BATH Tue 8Jun21  1000m BM58
40f 10 MUSWSat 27Feb21  1000m BM50
70f9 BATH Mon 8Feb21 1208m CL4 PREV
50f9 WYONSun 24Jan21 1000m BM64

Track Jockey
Soft6 R Murray
Soft6 K Nisbet
Soft5  Q Yong
Good4 A Cavallo
Soft5 R Murray

-
2 [Moustsizzune

s 5 year old bay gelding (male)
‘M Sire Sizzling Dam Final Star
Breeder Holbrook Thoroughbreds
Owners R N Godbolt & Mrs M M Godbolt
Colours Yellow, Red Hoops, Dark Blue Cap

Race Details
8of14 TARE Tue27Jul2l  1000m Bm58
20f10 PORT Sat 3Jul21 1006m BM50

90f12 TARE Mon 28Jun21 1000m BM58
40f9 PORT Sun7Feb21  1006m BM58
60of 12 PORT Fri22Jan21  1100m BM66

Track Jockey
Soft6  J Penza
Heavyl A Denby
0

Heavy8 J Kehoe
Good4 J Kehoe
Good4 J Kehoe

Trainer Jackie Greentree Barrier 1
Jockey Rachael Murray 55.0kg Prizemoney $91,135
Win Range 1100m - 1206m W&P% 7-27

Career 55:4-8-3 12 Mths 10:0-1-0 1st Up 12:1-3-1  2nd Up 10:1-1-0

Firm 2:0-1-0 Good 41:3-6-3  Soft 10:1-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 8:0-0-0  Dist 17:0-3-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 1 $41.00 Fair Dinkum 65.0kg 11.54L 58.47 11 13
550 5  $11 My Little Racer 55.0kg 6.18L 59.48 8 9
59.5 1 $4.80 Fused Magic 56.5kg 3.34L 58.5 9 7
550 8  $41 Not Negotiating 57.5kg 6.18L 1:10.24 33
550 4 $91 Proud Mia 58.5kg 2.43L 57.32 7 7

Trainer Neil Godbolt Barrier 2

Jockey Jeff Penza 55.0kg Prizemoney $100,315

Win Range 1000m - 1106m W&P% 6-32

Career 47:3-5-7 12 Mths 12:0-1-0 1stUp 6:1-0-1  2nd Up 6:0-2-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 26:1-2-3  Soft 15:2-1-3 Heavy 6:0-2-1

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 22:2-2-4 Track 17:1-2-3  Trk/Dst 12:1-1-3
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 2 $10.00 Fair Dinkum 65.0kg 6.23L 58.47 10 10
575 1 $8.50 Secrets No More 62.5kg 0.09L 1:02.79 4 2
55.0 11  $41 Buck Pharoah 58.5kg 7.14L 59.42 9 9
550 3 $12 Slice Of Heaven 58.0kg 2.40L 59.35 7 6
55.0 7  $41 Elusive Eagle 57.0kg 4.54L 1:05.71 11 1
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Race 7 WWW.MANNINGVALLEYRACECLUB.COM.AU BENCHMARK 58

HANDICAP 1600m

Prize $23,520. 1st $12,280. 2nd $4,440. 3rd $2,300. 4th $1,200. 5th $750. 6th $550. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500.

10th $500.

Rail: True Entire Course

Straight: 350m.

Circumference: 1530m.

For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. BenchMark 58. 55.00. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 13. Endorphins Barrier Blanket FIRST TIME

Horse
1. Lincoln Park
2. Condover Hall (NZ)
3. Schoona The Better
4. Done Good
5. Mikado

7. Mcnair (NZ)
8. Phylave

10. Razano

11. Miss Twenty Twenty

13. Endorphins

15. Haunting Spirit

17. Blinkin Snazzy
18. Waiheke Island

Jockey
Mikayla Weir
Reece Jones
Rory Hutchings

Jayden Barrie (a3)

Jon Grisedale

Ashley Morgan

Jackson Searle (a3)

Georgina McDonnell

(a2)
Ben Looker

Dylan Gibbons

Jeff Penza

Madeline Owen (a3)

Jenny Duggan

Trainer

Paul Perry
Neil Godbolt
Allan Kehoe
John Cooper
Joanne Hardy

Allan Denham
Tess Wilkes

John Sprague

Grant Allard

Kris Lees

Tony Ball

Tom Higgins
Julie Lynch

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

sportshbet

Last 10

4821155035
3531525324
x83318144s
x7421406s7
2115445324

16125803
x754590s36

x959761412

711393592

x4415s682s

228436043

x708075628
x043949146

Career
15:2-1-3
58:6-11-7
10:2-0-2
23:2-4-1
10:2-1-3

6:1-1-1

49:3-3-6

31:3-7-2

27:2-3-5

9:1-1-0

35:1-8-7

82:3-13-8
73:4-3-9

Prize
$52,490
$153,030
$30,750
$53,525
$44,635

$27,775
$100,180

$72,060

$54,885

$26,890

$89,255

$117,195
$83,085

NSW: 4:00 pm

W%
13%
10%
20%

9%
20%

17%

6%

10%

7%

11%

3%

4%
5%

VIC/TAS: 4:00 pm
QLD: 4:00 pm
NT: 3:30 pm
SA:3:30 pm

WA: 2:00 pm

P% Bar Wgt

40% 4

61

41% 10 60.5
40% 11 605

30% 9
60% 8

60
60

SCRATCHED

50% 6
24% 3

59
58

SCRATCHED
39% 2 515

37% 5

57

SCRATCHED

22% 12

56

SCRATCHED

46% 7 555
SCRATCHED

29% 13
2% 1
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& B
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& 11
< 10
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o 7
S 6
® 5
X 4
x 3
a1

17. Blinkin Snazzy "H\

13. Endorphins

-

3. Schoona The Better "ﬂ\

4, Done Good

7. Mcnair "H
1. Lincoln Park "H

18. Waiheke Island "ﬂ\

Rail position: True Entire Course

2. Condover Hall "H

5. Mikado "H
15. Haunting Spirit "ﬂ\

11. Miss Twenty Twenty "H

8. Phylave "ﬁ
10. Razano "U

Race Direction
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LINCOLN PARK

# 3 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Sire Real Impact Dam Jiale
Breeder Mr T Wallace
Owners P Perry & K C C Racing (Mgr: A M Clift
Colours White, Red Vee, Black Band And Armbands

Race Details Track Jockey
40f13 TARE Tue27Jul2l  1600m Bm58 Softe M Weir
8of11 NEWC Sat10Jul2l  1600m BM64(63) Heavy8 M Weir
20f8 TARE Mon 28Jun21 1600m CL3 Heavy8 M Weir
1of12 TARE Mon 7Jun2l 1600m CL1-SW Softb M Weir
1of9 TARE Mon 24May21 1400m MDN I(;Ieavyl M Weir

-
> [E CONDOVER HALL

w0 year old bay gelding (male)

i mmsi | Sire Mastercraftsman Dam Condover

Breeder R a Schick & Windsor Park Stud Ltd

Owners R N Godbolt & Mrs M M Godbolt

Colours Yellow, Red Hoops, Dark Blue Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
30f13 TARE Tue27Jul2l 1600m Bm58 Soft6 R Jones
50f9 TARE Fril6Jul2l  1600m BM58 Heavy9 G Mcdonnell
30f12 GRAF Wed 7Jul21  1400m BM58 Soft5 R Jones

10of9
50f 12

TARE Mon 28Jun21 1400m CG&E BM58
KEMP Sun 20Jun21l 1250m BM58

Heavy8 R Jones
Soft5 J Kehoe

= [EJ SCHOONA THE BETTER

' 4year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Pellizotti Dam Peronalia
Breeder Serene Bloodstock Pty Ltd

Owners Miss K J Clarke, Mrs Z Kehoe, D C Wilson, D K Barber, L N Tinkler, JW T

Felton, S J Campbell-Watson, | R Abel, B Raychaudhuri, T Laing, J N Grace & A
Lemanski
Colours Pale Green, Silver Serene Lodge Logo, Pale Green Pom Pom

Race Details Track Jockey
of 13 TARE Tue 27Jul2l  1600m Bm58 Soft6 R Hutchings
80f 10 GRAF Wed 7Jul21  1600m 4Y+ CL2 Soft6 L Rolls
30f9 BALL Mon 14Jun21 1900m OPEN BM80  Soft6 L Rolls
30f8 PORT Mon 31May21 2000m BM58 Soft6 L Rolls
10f13 MORE Thu 20May21 1600m CL1-SW Good4 L Rolls
L)
> | DONE GOOD
G 5 year old brown gelding (male)
ZBE™ Sire So You Think Dam Molto Bene
Breeder Joynt Holdings Pty Ltd
Owners J Cooper
Colours Grey, Red Cross, Armbands And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
of 13 TARE Tue27Jul2l  1600m Bm58 Soft6 ) Barrie
70f8 KEMB Sat19jun2l 2000m BM64 Heavy9 G Buckley
40of11 Soft6 G Buckley

TARE Mon 7Jun21  1600m WINGHAMCUP
BM80

20f11 TARE Mon 24May21 1600m BM58 Heavyl G Buckley
0

1of9 TARE Tue1lMay2l 1600m BM58 Heavy9 G Buckley

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $52,490
W&P% 13-40

Trainer Paul Perry
Jockey Mikayla Weir 61.0kg
Win Range 1400m - 1600m

Career 15:2-1-3 12 Mths 15:2-1-3 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-0-3 Soft 4:1-0-0 Heavy 4:1-1-0

Jockey 7:2-1-0  Dist 5:1-1-1 Track 4:2-1-0 Trk/Dst 3:1-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
61.0 4 $20.00 Mcnair 59.0kg 2.13L 1:39.63 7 7
580 4  $21 Ladies' Gem 57.5kg 10.04L 1:42.45 6 6
56.0 4  $13 Oakfield Prince 58.5kg 2.90L 1:41.04 33
575 12 $8 Lincoln Park 57.5kg 0.07L 1:39.55 7 7
550 5 $7 Lincoln Park 55.0kg 0.04L 1:28.31 9 8

Trainer Neil Godbolt Barrier 10

Jockey Reece Jones 60.5kg Prizemoney $153,030

Win Range 1206m - 2000m W&P% 10-41

Career 58:6-11-7 12 Mths 25:3-5-6 1st Up 6:0-0-1  2nd Up 6:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 25:3-5-2  Soft 19:1-4-5 Heavy 12:2-2-0

Jockey 3:1-0-2  Dist 14:2-3-2 Track 12:2-4-1  Trk/Dst 6:1-1-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60.5 10 $6.50 Mcnair 59.0kg 2.02L 1:39.63 5 4
61.0 9 95 Talladega Knight 55.0kg 1.97L 1:43.08 3 6
61.0 6 $7.50 Palaszczuk 58.0kg 3.30L 1:24.09 6 6
59.0 1 $3.40F Condover Hall 59.0kg 0.41L 1:27.87 3 4
59.5 12 $6.50 Oh Say 61.5kg 1.57L 1:14.66 1 7

Trainer Allan Kehoe Barrier 11

Jockey Rory Hutchings 60.5kg Prizemoney $30,750

Win Range 1500m - 1600m W&P% 20-40

Career 10:2-0-2 12 Mths 11:2-0-2 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-0 Soft 6:1-0-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60.5 11 $26.00 Mcnair 59.0kg 31.51L 1:39.63 8 9
570 5  $21 Divine Eleven 59.0kg 4.28L 1:37.32 9 9
550 1 $6 Polemic 55.0kg 4.90L 1:59.83 5 4
605 5 $5 Apache Belle 57.5kg 4.291 2:07.1 77
59.0 12 $11 Schoona The Better 59.0kq 0.79L 1:36.14 10 5

Trainer John Cooper Barrier 9

Jockey Jayden Barrie 60.0kg Prizemoney $53,525

Win Range 1600m W&P% 9-30

Career 23:2-4-1 12 Mths 13:1-3-0 1st Up 5:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:1-1-1  Soft 7:0-2-0 Heavy 3:1-1-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 7:2-1-0 Track 3:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 3:1-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60.0 9 $12.00 Mcnair 59.0kg 6.26L 1:39.63 9 12
555 3 $8 Sepulchre 57.0kg 6.00L 2:08.65 5 5
550 5  $10 Lolita Gold 55.0kg 4.99L 1:39.64 7 5
595 9 $6 Flying Mojo 61.0kg 0.05L 1:40.89 7 6
575 2 $7.50 Done Good 57.5kg 0.61L 1:40.22 5 6
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[
£ B wikapo
;E%%\ 3 year old bay gelding (male)
b 3

Sire Exceed And Excel Dam Antillanca

Breeder Aquis Farm

Owners Mrs P L Mei, Mrs J Cutler, D Rhoades, S Thompson, W Thompson, P
Brown, J Singh, Ms J Hardy, Tinkerbell Racing Syndicate, S Dowd, J Davis, A

McKibbin, R Crawford & R Jones

Colours Orange, Black Braids, Orange Sleeves And Cap With Black Chevrons

Trainer Joanne Hardy Barrier 8

Jockey Jon Grisedale 60.0kg Prizemoney $44,635

Win Range 1408m - 1526m W&P% 20-60

Career 10:2-1-3 12 Mths 9:2-2-2  1st Up 41-0-2  2nd Up 4:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-1-2 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 3:1-0-1
Jockey 3:2-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
20f13 TARE Tue27Jul21  1600m Bm58 Soft6 ) Grisedale 60.0 8 $4.20 Mcnair 59.0kg 0.48L 1:39.63 1 1
lof1l LISM Sat17Jul2l  1526m CL1 Soft7 ) Grisedale 58.5 11 $2.50F Mikado 58.5kg 3.14L 1:35.11 1 1
10of13 GRAF Sun4Jul2l  1408m MDN-SW Heavy8 J Grisedale 59.0  4$3.20EF Mikado 59.0kg 0.61L 1:25.39 1 1
20f4  GRAF Sun27Jun2l 955m Open-bt N/A 0.0 Crackaview 0.0kg L
40f11 GRAF Thu 18Feb21 1410m MDN Soft6  C Taylor 58.0 6 $3.40F Nishikori 59.0kg 4.22L 1:24.08 9 8
;ﬁ Trainer Allan Denham Barrier 6
.3‘\”} II\!IbCNAIIdR e Jockey Ashley Morgan 59.0kg Prizemoney $27,775
S 5 Year 0ld brown gelding (male Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 17-50
<05 Sire Sidestep Dam Star Class Eagle J ’
grv‘;ﬁgfs’V‘O’Esglgs'flu':jgfn“m?plfegF;fy"ﬁj mrFEdP e Career 6:1-1-1  12Mths 7211 1stUp20-1-1  2nd Up 2100
Colours Pale Blue, Royal Blue And White Hooped Sleeves And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 2:0-0-0 Soft 3:1-1-1 Heavy 1.0-0-0
Jockey 4:2-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of13 TARE Tue27Jul2l 1600m Bm58 Soft6 A Morgan 590 6 $3.80 Mcnair 59.0kg 0.48L 1:39.63 6 5
6of14 TARE Fril6jul2l  1300m BM58 Heavy9 A Morgan 59.0 9 $2.90F Paxos Miss 57.5kg 1.77L 1:22.17 1 1
1of13 COFF Fril8un2l  1200m MDN Soft6 A Morgan 570 5 $2.25F Mcnair 57.0kg 1.86L 1:12.05 8 5
20f12 PORT Mon 31May21 1000m MDN-SW Soft6 A Morgan 59.0 11 $3.60F Pollard 59.0kg 1.05L 1:00.35 10 9
l1of5 WYNGMon 17May21 845m 3Y MDN-BT Soft5 P Scorse n/a Mcnair n/a 0.13L 52.29
- n Trainer Tess Wilkes Barrier 3
4 v ) PHYLAVE Jockey Jackson Searle 58.0kg Prizemoney $100,180
sSAv 5 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 2018m - 2220m W&P% 6-24
Sire Smart Missile Dam Furla
Breeder Mr J E Lynch
Owners Britta Group (Mgr: M H Ryman) Ea ree(; g 90'303 6 22 Nclltlz];_ilf 31 2 ;stﬂUlpgg.Olllo ﬁnd Upgfl(.)OlOzO
Colours White, Red Crossed Sashes, Royal Blue Sleeves, White Armbands, Red 111 V-U™U" ?0 e oft lo.o-1- eavy ol-1-
Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 9:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
of 13 TARE Tue 27Jul2l  1600m Bm58 Soft6  J Searle 58.0  3$151.00 Mcnair 59.0kg 3.46L 1:39.63 10 10
70of7  GOSF Thu 15Jul21  2100m BM64 Heavy9 L Day 550 1 $151 Arabolini 58.0kg 14.01L 2:16.88 3 4
50f8 GOSF Tue29Jun21l 2100m BM64 Heavy9 A Adkins 550 1 $101 Arabolini 56.0kg 17.69L 2:16.44 5 5
40f10 TAMWTue 8Jun21  2100m BM66 Good4 R Jones 555 4 $31 French Response 60.5kg 4.00L 2:15.06 4 3
50f8 PORT Mon 31May21 2000m BM58 Soft6 M Mcguren 60.5 6  $21 Apache Belle 57.5kg 6.83L 2:07.1 4 1
X RAZANO Trainer John Sprague Barrier 2
e Jockey Georgina McDonnell 57.5kg Prizemoney $72,060
S 4 o2 4yearold chestnut mare (female) Win Range 1500m - 1600m W&P% 10-39
4 Sire Verrazano Dam Choisie
(B);S::fsr I!)\AP:rFf(e’:AI\/R?II-Sllszrker P Hassab, Mrs P Hassab, M Brown, Mrs L Brown Career 31.3-/-2 12 Mths 15:2-4-1 st Up 5:0-0-0 2nd Up 40-1-0
B Peel, Mrs Y Peel, J Davidson, Mrs E Davidson, P Stubbs, Mrs J Stubbs, Mrs J Daley, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:1-2-0  Soft 9:0-1-2 Heavy 9:2-4-0
J Daley, P Field & Mrs J Field Jockey 4:0-0-1  Dist 8:1-3-0 Track 12:1-4-1  Trk/Dst 7:1-3-0
Colours Yellow, Four Navy Blue Diamonds, Double Armbands, Diamonds Cap
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
of 13 TARE Tue 27Jul21l  1600m Bm58 Softo G Mcdonnell 575 2 $26.00 Mcnair 59.0kg 3.26L 1:39.63 4 6
90of14 TARE Fril6jul2l  1300m BM58 Heavy9 G Mcdonnell 575 6  $31 Paxos Miss 57.5kg 3.53L 1:22.17 5 4
10f9 PORT Sat3Jul2l  1000m OPEN-BT Heavyl G Mcdonnell nfa 6 Razano n/a 0.35L 1:03.52
0
90f10 GRAF Mon 29Mar21 2235m BM66 Soft6 R Spokes 55.0 7  $15 Pressing Matters 55.0kg 7.97L 2:19.25 8§ 8
70f13 PORT Thu4Mar2l 1800m CL3 Heavy8 R Spokes 550 11  $14 Ready By Design 57.5kg 7.16L 1:53.37 37
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5 year old brown or black mare (female)

Sire Domesday Dam Elite Vision

Breeder Ken King Thoroughbreds

Owners MsTM Rogers, L D Bell, A W Beckerley-Martin, B Duggan, Mrs D A
Jones, N Jones & P R Rechter

Colours Black, Gold Egyptian Eye, Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

é MISS TWENTY TWENTY

Race Details Track Jockey
of 13 TARE Tue 27Jul2l  1600m Bm58 Soft6 B Looker
70f12 TAMWMon 12Jul21 1600m BM58 Heavy8 B Looker
1of11 TAMWFri25Jun2l  1600m CL1-SW

Heavyl B Looker
0

lof7 QUIR Sat5Jun2l  1450m MDN-SW Soft6 B Looker
30f8 MUSWSun 23May21 1500m MDN Soft5 L Magorrian
& 3 year old bay or brown filly (female)

Sire Sebring Dam Kidnapper

Breeder Mrs N Grant-Taylor

Owners A | Grant-Taylor, Mrs N L Grant-Taylor & M A Paine

Colours Dark Blue, White Stars on Sleeves, White Cap, Dark Blue Star
Race Details Track Jockey
of 13 TARE Tue27Jul2l  1600m Bm58 Soft6 D Gibbons
40f 12 TAMWMon 12Jul21  1600m BM58 Heavy8 D Gibbons
40f11 TARE Mon 28Jun21 1400m F&M BM58 Heavy8 A Bullock
lof6  SCON Tue15Jun21 1300m MDN Softb L Day
50f9  GUNN Sun 30May21 1250m MDN Good4 A Gibbons

e
- HAUNTING SPIRIT

e 5 year old bay gelding (male)
. ¥ Sire Snitzel Dam Seaside Home

Breeder Burnewang North Pastoral

Owners Mrs B A Ball

Colours Purple, White Lightning Bolt, Diamonds Sleeves
Race Details Track Jockey
of 13 TARE Tue27Jul2l  1600m Bm58 Soft6  J Penza
20f12 TARE Fril6Jul2l  1600m CL1-SW Heavy9 J Penza
20f8 PORT Sat3jul2l  1512m BM50 Heavyl B Looker

0

80of12 KEMP Sun 20jun21 1250m CL1 Soft5 B Looker
40f10 NEWC Sat12Jun21  1200m CL1 Soft5 T Schiller

® &l BLINKIN SNAZZY

6 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Big Brown Dam Nazzuca

Breeder Mr G Harvey

Owners T J Higgins & W V Boyd

Colours White, Black Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Race Details

of 13  TARE Tue 27Jul2l1  1600m Bm58
70f11 TARE Fril6Jul2l  2000m BM66

11 of 11 GRAF Wed 7Jul21  2200m RURAL CL6
80of8 TARE Mon 28Jun21 1600m CL3

10 of 14 COFF Fri18Jun21  1600m BM58

Track Jockey

Soft6 M Owen
Heavy9 M Owen
Soft6  J Kehoe
Heavy8 M Owen
Softb M Owen

Trainer Grant Allard Barrier 5

Jockey Ben Looker 57.0kg Prizemoney $54,885

Win Range 1450m - 1600m W&P% 7-37

Career 27:2-3-5 12 Mths 12:2-1-3 1st Up 5:0-0-1  2nd Up 5:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:0-3-1  Soft 8:1-0-4 Heavy 4:1-0-0

Jockey 5:2-0-1  Dist 5:1-1-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 5 $31.00 Mcnair 59.0kg 5.60L 1:39.63 3 3
570 6 $7.50 Time To Dazzle 59.5kg 4.18L 1:42.87 3 5
570 7 $20 Miss Twenty Twenty 57.0kg 0.28L 1:43.84 1 1
570 4 $3.30 Miss Twenty Twenty 57.0kg 1.59L 1:31.63 4 3
570 7  $9 Newfangled Jill 57.0kg 3.571 1:32.12 6 6

Trainer Kris Lees Barrier 12

Jockey Dylan Gibbons 56.0kg Prizemoney $26,890

Win Range 1300m W&P% 11-22

Career 9:1-1-0 12 Mths 10:1-1-0 1st Up 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 4:1-0-0 Heavy 3:0-1-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 12 $8.50 Mcnair 59.0kg 4.78L 1:39.63 1 8
56.5 8  $7 Time To Dazzle (NZ) 59.5kg 1.34L 1:42.87 1 9
58.5 3 $3.80F Raay Of Dreams 62.5kg 0.10L 1:28.41 5 5
550 3 $7.50 Endorphins 55.0kg 1.90L 1:19.64 33
555 2 $8 Switch Play (NZ) 57.0kg 2.07L 1:14.81 6 8

Trainer Tony Ball Barrier 7

Jockey Jeff Penza 55.5kg Prizemoney $89,255

Win Range 1200m W&P% 3-46

Career 35:1-8-7 12 Mths 18:0-3-4 1st Up 6:0-1-1  2nd Up 5:0-1-2

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:1-5-4  Soft 11:0-0-2 Heavy 6:0-3-1

Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 5:0-3-1 Track 2:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 7 $6.50 Mcnair 59.0kg 2.85L 1:39.63 2 2
59.0 7  $14 Alastor 57.5kg 0.96L 1:42.87 1 1
59.5 2 $6 Runyoo 61.0kg 0.28L 1:36.69 1 1
555 9 $7 Pipe Dreams 58.0kg 2.54L 1:15.54 5 4
550 5  $81 Linguee 55.5kg 3.04L 1:13.29 4 3

Trainer Tom Higgins Barrier 13

Jockey Madeline Owen 55.0kg Prizemoney $117,195

Win Range 1370m - 1605m W&P% 4-29

Career 82:3-13-8 12 Mths 31:0-5-2 1st Up 4:.0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 43:2-7-4  Soft 26:1-3-3 Heavy 12:0-3-1

Jockey 12:0-2-0  Dist 19:1-6-2 Track 14:0-4-1  Trk/Dst 12:0-4-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 13 $81.00 Mcnair 59.0kg 3.16L 1:39.63 12 11
55.0 11  $81 Senatorial 55.0kg 3.44L 2:10.97 3 5
55.0 11 $151 Oakfield Cherokee 56.0kg 9.09L 2:18.02 5 7
55.0 7 $101 Oakfield Prince 58.5kg 8.41L 1:41.04 8 8
55.0 4 $26 Prince Arli 58.0kg 9.98L 1:39.59 13 12
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8 year old grey gelding (male)

Sire Magic Albert Dam Savanna Pride

Breeder Dr | Duckworth

Owners Mrs J A Lynch, P D Lynch, Newfan Pty Ltd (Mgr: S Galluzzo), Fresh
Holdings Racing (Mgr: M D Simonetta), Ms K A Lynch & T A Smith

Colours Black, White Stripes, Royal Blue Sleeves, White Cap

: WAIHEKE ISLAND
al

Race Details Track Jockey

of 13 TARE Tue27Jul2l  1600m Bm58 Soft6  J Duggan
10 of 11 TARE Fri16Jul2l  2000m BM66 Heavy9 A Denby
40f8 PORT Sat3Jul2l ~ 1512m BM50 I(;Ieavyl K Matheson
30f10 BOWR Sat 26Jun21  1370m BM50 Soft6 K Matheson
90f11 TARE Mon 7Jun2l é?/(l)g(r)n WINGHAMCUP  Soft6 K Matheson

Trainer Julie Lynch Barrier 1

Jockey Jenny Duggan 55.0kg Prizemoney $83,085

Win Range 1200m - 1900m W&P% 5-22

Career 73:4-3-9 12 Mths 16:1-0-1 1st Up 5:0-0-1  2nd Up 5:1-0-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 42:3-2-3  Soft 15:0-1-5 Heavy 15:1-0-1

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 10:0-0-0 Track 14:0-1-1  Trk/Dst 6:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0  1$151.00 Mcnair 59.0kg 5.37L 1:39.63 13 13
55.0 10  $91 Senatorial 55.0kg 9.21L 2:10.97 8 9
56.5 5  $9 Runyoo 61.0kg 1.51L 1:36.69 77
565 2 $90Id Timing Man 58.0kg 1.85L 1:263
55.0 2 $151 Lolita Gold 55.0kg 7.94L 1:39.64 1 10
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